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16.09.1995
100 M E T E R S -M E N 'S

Start:14.50 p.m.
Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT

1 493 1
35-39  

Fahretlin KARADUMAN TOR 1 11.67 NBR
2 460 1 $0krQ QARPRAZLI TOR 1 11.95
3 371 1 Raduiescu CRISTIAN ROM 1 12.72
4 344 1 lzzet O KULAK TOR 1 14.92

1 276 2
40-44 

Nikos SALAKOS GRE 1 12.28
2 420 2 Bahattin KIYMAN TOR 2 12.45
3 452 2 A.Satter KARABAGLI TOR 2 13.18
4 449 2 Habib §AHlN TOR 1 13.29
5 301 2 Apostoios KOSTARELOS GRE 1 13.88
6 180 2 Celal VARAL TOR 1 13.96

1 496 3
45-49 

Ertugrul OGULBULAN TOR 2 12.32
2 288 3 Xristod BRADIS GRE 2 12.82
3 314 3 Ahmet TULGAR TOR 2 13.25
4 386 3 Ismail KOMBl ALB 2 13.44
5 74 3 Pavtos DIMITRIOU GRE 3 14.61
6 305 3 Evangelos TS1AKALOS GRE 2 28.87

1 52 4
50-54 

Carol FORCA$ ROM 3 13.45
2 351 4 Panagkrtis G1ATPAS GRE 3 13.62
3 447 4 $erif Ali AYDOGDU TOR 3 1402
4 388 4 Luigj TOMA ALB 3 14.05
5 281 4 Pashalis TRIANTAFlLlDlS GRE 6 2022

1 177 5
55-59 

Danyal ALAQAM TOR 3 ' 14.01
2 245 5 Minas GAVALAS GRE 4 14.02
3 184 5 Ferit UGUZLUOGLU TOR 4 14.27
4 273 5 Nikos PRINEAS GRE 4 14.32
5 25 5 Peter STOIC YUG 5 18.12

1 445 6
60-64 

Orhan KART TOR 4 13.92
2 4 6 Marin STAN ROM 5 14.11
3 387 6 Zef TERFILI ALB 4 14.39
4 433 6 SQkril ULUK TOR 5 15.32
5 372 6 Ilia IVANOVICI ROM 4 15.33
6 191 6 Irfan URK TOR 4 15.44
7 257 6 Christos LOUMOS GRE 5 15.99
8 15 6 Miloje ANDRIC YUG 4 17.95
9 463 6 Kamil KARA TOR 5 21.60

1 335 7
65-69 

Nejat T0RKYILMAZ TOR 5 14.24 NBR

1 246 8

70-74 
loannis GRANITSAS GRE 5 15.35 NBR

2 436 8 Kerim E§ME TOR 6 15.69
3 490 8 Ahmet GOLER TOR 6 18.42

1 232 10
80+

Agetos ANASTASIADIS GRE 6 18.70 NBR
2 430 10 Muharrem BERK TOR 6 19.35
3 481 10 Fethi KARATURK TOR 6 22.08

16-17.09.1905 Y.the balkan veterans atietic championships - Istanbul



100 METERS-MEN'S
16.09.1995

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY_________Team
1 493 1 Fahretlin KARADUMAN TOR
2 460 1 §QkrQ (pARPRAZLI TOR
3 276 2 Nikos SALAKOS GRE
4 496 3 Ertugrui OGULBULAN TOR
5 420 2 Bahattin KIYMAN TOR
6 371 1 Radulescu CRISTIAN ROM
7 288 3 Xristod B RAO IS GRE
8 452 2 A.Safter KARABAGLI TOR
9 314 3 Ahmet TULGAR TOR

10 449 2 Habib §AHlN TOR
11 386 3 Ismail KOMBl ALB
12 52 4 Carol FORCA§ ROM
13 351 4 Panagiotis GIATPAS GRE
14 301 2 ApostoJos KOSTARELOS GRE
15 445 6 Orhan KART TOR
16 180 2 Celal VARAL TOR
17 177 5 Danyal ALAQAM TOR
18 447 4 $erif Ali AYDOGDU TOR
19 245 5 Minas GAVALAS GRE
2 0 388 4 Luigi TOMA ALB
21 4 6 Marin STAN ROM
2 2 335 7 Nejat TURKYILMAZ TOR
23 184 5 Fent UGUZLUOGLU TOR
24 273 5 Nikos PRINEAS GRE
25 387 6 Zef TERFILI ALB
26 74 3 Pavios DIMITRIOU GRE
27 344 I lzzet OKULAK TOR
28 433 6 §QkrQ ULUK TOR
29 372 6 Ilia IVANOVICI ROM
30 246 8 loannis GRANITSAS GRE
31 191 6 Irfan URK TOR
32 436 8 Kerim E$ME TOR
33 257 6 Christos LOUMOS GRE
34 15 6 Miloje AN DR 1C YUG
35 25 5 Peter STOIC YUG
36 490 8 Ahmet GGLER TOR
37 232 10 Agelos ANASTAS LADIS GRE
38 430 10 Muharrem BERK TOR
39 281 4 Pashalis TRIANTAFlLlDlS GRE
40 463 6 Kamil KARA TOR
41 481 10 Fethi KARAT0RK TOR
42 305 3 Evangelos TSIAKALOS GRE

W1:(+1.6) W2:(+1.2)
W4:(+1.4) W5:(+1.1)

2 - .Q  3 8
3  6 ? 2 - %

Start:14.50 p.m. ?
Heat RESULT _______  O  C f ^

1 11.67
1 11.95
1 12.28
2 12.32
2 12.45
1 12.72
2 12.82
2 13.18
2 1325
1 1329
2 13.44
3 13.45
3 13.62
1 13.88
4 13.92
1 13.99
3 14.01
3 14.02
4 14.02
3 14.05
5 14.11
5 1424
4 1427
4 14.32
4 14.39
3 14.61
1 14.92
5 15.32
4 15.33
5 15.35
4 15.44
6 15.69
5 15.99
4 17.95
5 18.12
6 18.42
6 18.70
6 19.35
6 2 0 2 2
5 21.60
6 22.08
2 28.87

W3:+1.2 
W6.+1.3

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans atietic championships - istanbui



200 M ETER S - M EN 'S
17.QQ.1&95___________________________________________________Start:! 3-30 p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY_________Team_____ Heat RESULT
35-39

1 493 1 Fahretlin KARADUMAN
2 419 1 Mil fit SIRl§
3 459 1 Hasan CEVAHlR
4 121 1 Achiles KOMBIDIS
5 19 1 Milan DAMJANOVIC
6 21 1 Mlodrag STANKOVIC
7 315 1 Sadi TURKKAL

40-44
1 420 2 Bahattin KIYMAN
2 276 2 Nikos SALAKOS
3 20 2 Milovan DAMJANOVIC
4 405 2 Tonin SOKOLi
5 449 2 Habib $AHlN
6 699 2 Yilmaz GUL
7 355 2 Muhsin TURKKAL
8 801 2 Omit DEGiRMENCiLER 

45-49
1 443 3 Aliman PEHLiVAN
2 288 3 Xristod BRADIS
3 263 3 llias MAFOUNIS
4 314 3 Ahmet TULGAR
5 16 3 Branico VUCINIC

50-54
1 230 4 Groudi GROUDEV
2 424 4 Turgut YOKSEL
3 351 4 Panagiotis GIATPAS 

55-59
1 273 5 Nikos PRINEAS
2 177 5 Danya! ALAQAM
3 369 5 Ion DULCA
4 469 5 Sadi ERGUN
5 25 5 Peter STOSIQ

60-64
1 445 6 Orhan KART
2 191 6 Irfan URK
3 157 6 Hidayet UNAL
4 24 6 Antoni? MILO?
5 290 6 Irakais VASILIADIS
6 15 6 Milge ANDRIC

65-69
1 335 7 Nejat TORKYILMAZ
2 161 7 Ahmet SE2ER
3 251 7 Panagoiotis KANAKARIS 

70-74
1 436 8 Kerim E$ME
2 378 8 Moskovits FERDINAND
3 154 8 Ya$ar TEKBA$
4 6 8 Ungureanu STELlON
5 490 8 Ahmet GULER

80+
1 232 10 Angelos ANASTASSIADIS
2 481 10 Fethi KARATURK

TOR 24.08 NBR
TUR 25.46
TOR 25.92
GRE 26.04
YUG 29.03
YUG 31.14
TOR 32.40

TOR 25.77
GRE 26.72
YUG 27.15
ALB 27.33
TOR 27.85
TOR 30.38
TUR 32.40
TOR 32.90

TUR 25.52
GRE 26.47
GRE 27.27
TUR 27.34
YUG 27.96

TUR 25.93
TOR 27.88
GRE 28.75

GRE 29.18
TOR 29.53
ROM 29.84
TOR 33.50
YUG 39.54

TUR 28.46
TOR 31.79
TOR 32.00
YUG 33.10
GRE 34.93
YUG 36.70

TOR 29.16 NBR
TOR 32.17
GRE 33.57

TOR 33.09
ROM 34.47
TOR 37.44
ROM 38.92
TUR 39.79

GRE 40.98 BR
TUR 46.91

16-17.09.1995 v.the baikan veterans attetic championships - istanbul



200 METERS - MEN’S
17.09.1995 Start:13.30 p.m.

<ank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESUL1
1 493 1 Fahretlin KARADUMAN TOR 1 24.08
2 419 1 Mufit SIRl§ TUR 1 25.46
3 443 3 Aliman PEHLiVAN TUR 3 25.52
4 420 2 Bahattin KIYMAN TOR 2 25.77
5 459 1 Hasan KASAP TOR 1 25.92
6 230 4 Groudi GROUDEV TOR 4 25.93
7 121 1 Achiles KOMBIDIS GRE 1 26.04
8 288 3 Xristod BRADIS GRE 3 26.47
9 276 2 Nikos SALAKOS GRE 2 26.72

10 2 0 2 Milovan DAMJANOVIC YUG 2 27.15
11 263 3 llias MAFOUNIS GRE 3 2727
12 405 2 Tonin SOKOLl ALB 2 27.33
13 314 3 Ahmet TULGAR TOR 3 27.34
14 449 2 Habib §AHlN TOR 1 27.85
15 424 4 Turgut YOKSEL TOR 4 27.88
16 16 3 Branico VUCINIC YUG 3 27.96
17 445 6 Orhan KART TUR 5 28.46
18 351 4 Panagiotis GIATPAS GRE 4 28.75
19 19 1 Milan DAMJANOVIC YUG 2 29.03
2 0 335 7 Nejat TURKYILMAZ TOR 7 29.16
21 273 5 Nikos PRINEAS GRE 5 29.18
2 2 177 5 Danyal ALAQAM TOR 5 29.53
23 369 5 Ion DULCA ROM 5 29.84
24 699 2 YilmazGUL TOR 3 30.38
25 21 1 Mlodrag STANKOVIC YUG 1 31.14
26 191 6 Irfan 0RK TOR 5 31.79
27 157 6 Hidayet UNAL TOR 5 32.00
28 161 7 Ahmet SEZER TOR 7 32.17
29 315 1 Sadi TURKKAL TOR 1 32.40
30 355 2 Muhsin TURKKAL TOR 1 32.40
31 801 2 Umit DEGlRMENClLER TOR 2 32.90
32 436 8 Kerim E§ME TOR 7 33.09
33 24 6 Antoni? MILO$ YUG 6 33.10
34 469 5 Sadi ERGON TUR 5 33.50
35 251 7 Panagoiotis KANAKARIS GRE 7 33.57
36 378 8 Moskovits FERDINAND ROM 7 34.47
37 290 6 Irakais VASIL1ADIS GRE 6 34.93
38 15 6 Milge ANDRIC YUG 6 36.70
39 154 8 Ya^ar TEKBA$ TOR 7 37.44
40 6 8 Ungureanu STELlON ROM 7 38.92
41 25 5 Peter STOSIQ YUG 6 39.54
42 490 8 Ahmet GULER TOR 7 39.79
43 232 10 Angelos ANASTASSIADIS GRE 10 40.98
44 481 10 Fethi KARATURK TOR 10 46.91

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans ails lie championships - Istanbul



400 METERS-MEN’S
16.09.1995__________________________________________________ Start :15.45 p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY________ Team Heat RESULT_____
35-39

1 121 1 Achiles KOMBIDIS GRE 56.85
2 389 1 Albert BAS HA ALB 57.76
3 307 1 Nikos VIOLITZ1S

40-44
GRE 1.05.43

1 419 2 MUfit SIRl§ TOR 55.69 NBR
2
3

360
2 0

2 Zoitan F IL IP ^X  
MtlovaTvDAMttANOVIC

ROM
YUG

(572Q

4 234 2 Batrts DiMITROS GRE 59.47
5 417 2 Fethi GO£EK TOR 1.00.89
6 438 2 Mustafa YILMAZ TOR 1.00.96
7 355 2 Muhsin TORKQEL

4549
TOR 1.07.46

1 361 3 Petra LUPAN ROM 57.71 NBR
2 432 3 Erdofian GONAK TOR 50.07
3 443 3 Aliman PEHLiVAN TOR 1.00.30
4 405 3 Ahmet DEMiR TOR 1.00.51
5 263 3 llias MAFOUNIS

50-54
GRE 1.0229

1 230 4 Groudi GROUDEV BUL 58.66
2 424 4 Turgut YUKSEL TOR 1.00.98
3 412 4 lonrus MAROVDAS GRE 1.0421
4 418 4 Hasan KARADEMlR TOR 1.04.85
5 227 4 Hove SUVLEQ ROM 1.05.76
6 426 4 M.Yiknaz MERCAN 

55-59
TOR 1.12.87

1 369 5 Ion DULCA ROM 1.08.63
2 8 6 5 Georgius VOJIATZOUUS GRE 1.08.65
3 462 5 Mehmet KlRAZ TOR 1.09.31
4 1 5 Lamandi VICTOR ROM 1 .1 0 .6 6

5 491 5 Ahmet AFACAN TOR 1.11.76
6 390 5 Gani ALIJA ALB 1.12.06
7 160 5 Naci MALKARALI TOR 1.12.75
8 469 5 Sadi ERGUN

60-64
TOR 1.18.74

1 272 6 Vasilis PETRIDIS GRE 1.09.88
2 157 6 Hidayet ONAL TOR 1.11.63
3 264 6 Apostd VITSAS

65-69
GRE 1.38.61

1 161 7 Ahmet SEZER
70-74

TOR 1.12.97

1 236 9 Hirisanth BILIOURIS 
80+

GRE 1.21.05

1 468 1CI Mehmet ClRlTQl TOR 2.18.78

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans attetic championships - Istanbul



400 METERS - MEN’S
16.09.1995__________________________________________________Start:15.45 p.m.

?ank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT
1 419 2 Mufit SIRI$ TUR 2 55.69
2 121 1 Achiles KOMBIDIS GRE 1 56.85
3 360 2 Zoltan FILIP ROM 1 57.20
4 361 3 Petra LUPAN ROM 2 57.71
5 389 1 Albert BASHA ALB 1 57.76
6 230 4 Groudi GROUDEV BUL 3 58.66
7 432 3 Erdogan G0NAK TOR 2 59.07
8 20 2 Milovan DAMIJANOVIC YUG 3 59.30
9 234 2 Batris DlMITROS GRE 1 59.47

10 443 3 Aliman PEHLiVAN TOR 2 1.00.30
11 405 3 Ahmet DEMlR TOR 3 1.00.51
12 417 2 Fethi GOQEK TOR 1 1.00.89
13 438 2 Mustafa YILMAZ TOR 1 1.00.96
14 424 4 Turgut YGKSEL TOR 4 1.00.98
15 263 3 litas MAFOUNIS GRE 2 1.0229
16 412 4 lonnis MAROVDAS GRE 2 1.04.21
17 418 4 Hasan KARADEMlR TOR 2 1.04.85
18 307 1 Nikos VIOLITZIS GRE 1 1.05.43
19 227 4 Hove SUVLEQ A  c,m I, ROM 3 1.05.76
2 0 355 2 Muhsin TORKpEL TOR 5 1.07.46
21 369 5 Ion DULCA ROM 3 1.08.63
2 2 8 6 5 Georgius VOJIATZOUUS GRE 4 1.08.65
23 462 5 Mehmet KlRAZ TOR 3 1.09.31
24 272 6 Vasilis PETRIDIS GRE 5 1.09.88
25 1 5 Lamandi VICTOR ROM 4 1 .1 0 .6 6
26 157 6 Hidayet 0NAL TOR 4 1.11.63
27 491 5 Ahmet AFACAN TUR 4 1.11.76
28 390 5 Gani ALIJA ALB 4 1.12.06
29 160 5 Naci MALKARALI TUR 3 1.12.75
30 426 4 M.Yilmaz MERCAN TOR 3 1.12.87
31 161 7 Ahmet SEZER TOR 5 1.12.97
32 469 5 Sadi ERGON TOR 4 1.18.74
33 236 9 Hirisanth BILIOURIS GRE 5 1.21.05
34 264 6 Apostol VITSAS GRE 4 1.38.61
35 468 10 Mehmet ClRlTQi TOR 5 2.18.78

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans atletic championships - Istanbul



800 M ETER S - M EN 'S
17.09.1995________________________________________________ Start: 12.30 p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT
35-39

1 334 1 Erol KAPLAN TUR 2.09.25
2 103 1 Haralampos PAPADOPULOS GRE 2.12.33
3 478 1 ishak KAYA TOR 2.16.37
4 29 1 Nikos SIULAS GRE 2.18.36
5 182 1 Dilaver DURSUN TOR 2.19.55
6 320 1 Silha GUNERMENGl 

40-44
TUR 2.24.73

1 360 2 Zoltan FILIP ROM 2.12.16
2 438 2 Mustafa YILMAZ TUR 2.16.58
3 417 2 Fethi GOQEK TOR 2.18.65
4 434 2 Osman OZDEMiR TOR 2.18.83
5 17 2 Jovahovic JUPAGAV YUG 2.20.03
6 699 2 Yilmaz GUL TURK 2.24.66
7 273 2 Nikos PRENEAS

45-49
GRE 2.41.33

1 361 3 Petra LUPAN ROM 2.10.97 NBR
2 363 3 Sandu BARBATU ROM 2.17.57
3 365 3 Nicotea MICU ROM 2.18.17
4 316 3 Mehmet EGE TOR 225.76
5 238 3 Thodoros DELIS GRE 2.30.69
6 465 3 Mehmet TOPTA?

50-54
TOR 2.39.70

1 353 4 Ahmet YILMAN TOR 2.19.28
2 479 4 Hikmet SEViNi§ TOR 2 .2 2 .0 0

3 195 4 iskender OKE t Gr 2.30.16
4 * 227 4 Victor SUVLEACOU ROM 2.31.61
5 342 4 ZOIkar QAKMAK TOR 2.38.39
6 462 4 Mehmet KlRAZ TOR 2.43.30
7 426 4 M.Yilmaz MERCAN TOR 2.54.62
8 230 4 Groudi GROUDEV BUL 3.21.80
9 123 4 Nicolaos BARRENAKAKHES 

55-59
GRE 3.25.50

1 199 5 Simo RANGELOV BUL 2.29.52
2 356 5 Torok TRIAN ROM 2.31.23
3 467 5 Hasan KINALI TOR 2.32.17
4 124 5 Xphstos KEXATIAS GRE 2.41.42
5 24 5 Antonik MiTOS YUG 2.47.50
6 491 5 Ahmet AFACAN TUR 2.50.30
7 160 5 Naci MALKARALI TOR 2.57.18
8 25 5 Stosi? PETER

60-64
YUG 3.16.87

1 284 6 Georgios THEODOSIOU GRE 2.36.61 NBR
2 158 6 Emin KARABOGA TOR 2.42.48
3 272 6 Vasilis PETRIDIS GRE 2.47.83
4 421 6 Aziz LONDER TOR 2.47.88
5 186 6 Turhan ERKMEN TOR 2.57.85
6 319 6 Faik ZENGlN TOR 3.04.17
7 264 6 Apostol VITSAS

65-69
GRE 3.40.82

1 317 7 Osman YAVUZ TOR 2.40.88 NBR
2 377 7 Dimutru TILMACIU ROM 2.43.12 X  -
3 456 7 Hasan ARASLI

70-74
TOR 3.09.61 )

1 489 8 Ya$ar SALEPQl
80+

TOR 2.57.84

1 4o8 10 Mehmet CiRiTQl TOR 5.14.02
16-17.09.1995 v lhe balkan veterans atletic championships - istanbul



800 METERS - MEN'S
17.09.1995_________________________ . ________________ Start: 12.30 p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT
1 334 1 Erol KAPLAN TUR 1 2.00.25
2 361 3 Petra LUPAN ROM 3 2.10.07
3 360 2 Zoftan FILIP ROM 2 2.12.16
4 103 1 Haralampos PAPADOPULOS GRE 1 2.12.33
5 478 1 Ishak KAYA TUR 1 2.16.37
6 438 2 Mustafa YILMAZ TOR 2 2.16.58
7 363 3 Sandu BARBATU ROM 3 2.17.57
8 365 3 Nicoiea MiCU ROM 3 2.18.17
9 29 1 Nikos SIULAS GRE 1 2.18.36
10 417 2 Fethi GO£EK TOR 2 2.18.65
11 434 2 Osman OZDEMlR TOR 2 2.18.83
12 353 4 Ahmet YILMAN TOR 4 2.10.28
13 182 1 Dilaver DURSUN TOR 1 2.10.55
14 17 2 Jovahovic JUPAGAV YOG 2 2.20.03
15 479 4 Hikmet SEVlNl§ TOR 4 2 .2 2 .0 0

16 699 2 Yilmaz GUL TORK 2 2.24.66
17 320 1 Suha GUNERMENGl TOR 1 2.24.73
18 316 3 Mehmet EGE TUR 3 225.76
19 199 5 Simo RANGELOV BUL 5 220.52
2 0 195 4 Iskender OKE TOR 4 2.30.16
21 238 *3W' Thodoros DELIS GRE 3 2.30.69
22 356 5 Torok TRIAN ROM 5 2.3123
23 227 4 Victor SUVLEACOU ROM 4 2.31.61
24 467 5 Hasan KINALI TUR 5 2.32.17
25 284 6 Georgios THEODOSIOU GRE 6 2.36.61
26 342 4 Zulkar QAKMAK TUR 4 2.38.30
27 465 3 Mehmet TOPTA$ TOR 3 2.30.70
28 317 7 Osman YAVUZ TOR 7 2.40.88
29 273 2 Nikos PRENEAS GRE 2 2.41.33
30 124 5 Xphstos KEXATIAS GRE 5 2.41.42
31 158 6 Emin KARABOGA TOR 6 2.42.48
32 377 7 Dimutru TILMACIU ROM 7 2.43.12
33 462 4 Mehmet KlRAZ TOR 4 2.43.30
34 24 5 Antonik MlTOS YUG 6 2.47.50
35 272 6 Vasilis PETRIDIS GRE 6 2.47.83
36 421 6 Aziz LONDER TOR 6 2.47.88
37 491 5 Ahmet AFACAN t Or 5 2.50.30
38 426 4 M.Yilmaz MERCAN TOR 4 2.54.62
39 160 5 Naci MALKARALI TUR 5 2.57.18
40 489 8 Ya^ar SALEPQl TOR 7 2.57.84
41 186 6 Turhan ERKMEN TOR 6 2.57.85
42 319 6 Faik ZENGlN TOR 6 3.04.17
43 456 7 Hasan ARASLI TUR 7 3.09.61
44 25 5 Stosif PETER YUG 6 3.16.87
45 230 4 Groudi GROUDEV BUL 4 3.21.80
46 123 4 Nicolaos BARRENAKAKHES GRE 6 3.25.50
47 264 6 Apostol VITSAS GRE 6 3.40.82
48 468 10 Mehmet ClRlTQl TUR 7 5.14.02

ifi-17 09 1&95 v.the balkan veterans atletic championships - Istanbul



16.09.1995
1500 METERS - MEN'S
______________________________ Start:l6.30p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team RESULT
35-39

1 334 1 Erol KAPLAN TOR 4.26.63
2 103 1 Haralampos PAPADOPULOS GRE 4.31.60
3 478 1 Ishak KAYA TOR 4.33.27
4 287 1 Georgios PSA I LAS GRE 4.51.63
5 182 1 Dilaver DURSUN

40-44
TOR 4.52.97

1 434 2 Osman OZDEMiR t Or 4.37.25
2 358 2 Daniel SUMALAN ROM 4.45.74
3 17 2 Dragan JAVANOVIC 

45-49
YUG 4.51.33.

1 11 3 Miroslav PAVLOVIC YUG 4.26.73
2 365 3 Micu NICOLAU ROM 4.40.28
3 363 3 Sandu BARBATU ROM 5.03.00
4 316 3 Mehmet EGE TOR 5.09.71
5 391 3 Fatmir DROGAY ALB 5.17.91
6 252 3 Dimitris KOLlMADIS 

50-54
GRE 5.22.65

1 366 4 Ilia C IOC A ROM 4.39.03 NBR
2 353 4 Ahmet YILMAN TOR 4.45.06
3 479 4 Hikmet SEViNl§ TOR 4.51.07
4 153 4 Ertuijrul MISIRLIOGLU TOR 4.57.87
5 195 4 Iskender OKE TOR 5.10.33
6 342 4 Zulkar QAKMAK TOR 5.34.42
7 466 4 Ali VAR LI

55-59
TOR 5.56.85

1 199 5 Simo RANGELOV BOL 5.06.29
2 57 5 Petru GROZAVESCU ROM 5.24.98
3 492 5 Vedat DOGRUVAR TOR 5.30.54
4 124 5 Xphstos KEXATIAS GRE 5.33.97
5 3 5 Borcescu LUCIAN ROM 5.45.59
6 370 5 Cristian CHIARLEA 

60-64
ROM 6.12.13

1 284 6 Georgios THEODOSIOU GRE 5.17.34 NBR
2 158 6 Emin KARABOGA TOR 5.37.45
3 421 6 Aziz LONDER TOR 5.44.08
4 229 6 Ambrus PETRU ROM 5.45.15
5 24 6 Milosavcuk ANTONIC YUG 6.02.45
6 186 6 Turhan ERKMEN TOR 6.02.51
7 239 6 Athnasios DOUROUKLAS 

65-69
GRE 6.09.90

1 317 7 Osman YAVUZ TOR 5.30.18
2 377 7 Dimitri DALMACIU ROM 5.33.18
3 251 7 Panagiot KANAKARIS GRE 6.09.19
4 482 7 Zahit ATALAY

70-74
TOR 6.32.81

1 8 8 Guiba MlHAI
80+

ROM 7.49.66

1 380 10 Anton lONESCU ROM 10.56.37 NBR
2 381 10 Benjamin SURD ROM 11.50.62

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans atietic championships - Istanbul



16.09.1995
1500 M E T E R S -M E N ’S 
________________________________Staft:16.30 p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY_________Team Heat RESULT
1 334 1 Erol KAPLAN TUR 1 4.26.63
2 11 3 Miroslav PAVLOVIC YUG 1 4.26.73
3 103 1 Haralampos PAPADOPULOS GRE 1 4.31.60
4 478 1 Ishak KAYA TOR 1 4.33.27
5 434 2 Osman OZDEMlR TOR 1 4.37.25
6 366 4 Ilia CIOCA ROM 2 4.39.03
7 365 3 Micu NICOLAU ROM 1 4.4028
8 353 4 Ahmet YILMAN TOR 2 4.45.06
9 358 2 Daniel SUMALAN ROM 1 4.45.74
10 479 4 Hikmet SEVlNl? TUR 2 4.51.07
11 17 2 Dragan JAVANOVIC YUG 1 4.51.33
12 287 1 Georgios PSAILAS GRE 1 4.51.63
13 182 1 Dilaver DURSUN TOR 1 4.52.97
14 153 4 Ertudrui MISIRLIOGLU TOR 2 4.57.87
15 363 3 Sandu BARBATU ROM 2 5.03.00
16 199 5 Simo RANGELOV BUL 2 5.06.29
17 316 3 Mehmet EGE TOR 1 5.09.71
18 195 4 Iskender OKE TOR 2 5.10.33
19 284 6 Georgios THEODOSIOU GRE 2 5.17.34
2 0 391 3 Fatmir DROGAY ALB 2 5.17.91
21 252 3 Dimitris KOLlMADIS GRE 1 522.65
2 2 57 5 Petru GROZAVESCU ROM 3 5.24.98
23 317 7 Osman YAVUZ TOR 3 5.30.18
24 492 5 Vedat DOGRUVAR TOR 2 5.30.54
25 377 7 Dimitri DALMACIU ROM 3 5.33.18
26 124 5 Xphstos KEXATIAS GRE 2 5.33.97
27 342 4 Zulkar QAKMAK TOR 1 5.34.42
28 158 6 Emin KARABOGA TOR 2 5.37.45
29 421 6 Aziz LONDER TOR 3 5.44.08
30 229 6 Ambrus PETRU ROM 3 5.45.15
31 3 5 Borcescu LUCIAN ROM 2 5.45.59
32 466 4 Aii VARLI TOR 2 5.56.85
33 24 6 Milosavcuk ANTONIC YUG 2 6.02.45
34 186 6 Turhan ERKMEN TOR 3 6.02.51
35 251 7 Panagiot KANAKARIS GRE 3 6.09.19
36 239 6 Athnasios DOUROUKLAS GRE 2 6.09.90
37 370 5 Cristian CHIARLEA ROM 3 6.12.13
38 482 7 Zahit ATALAY TOR 3 6.32.81
39 8 8 Guiba MlHAI ROM 3 7.49.66
40 380 10 Anton iONESCU ROM 3 10.56.37
41 381 10 Benjamin SURD ROM 3 11.50.62

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans atletic championships - Istanbul



G r o u p : 1 - 2 - 3 - 4
16.09.1995__________________________________________________ Start:17.00 p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT
35-39

1 12 1 Cavic MICETA

5000 METERS - MEN'S

2 474 1 Huseyin BOGAHAN
3 187 1 Nejat h 0MMET
4 10 1 Vukosav TREBJESANIN
5 21 1 Miodrag STANKOVIC
6 495 1 Joel Ray PERSSON
7 498 1 Picioreanu ROMICA
8 315 1 Sadi TORKKAL

40-44
1 442 2 Mustafa EGESEL
2 487 2 M.YQksel OZBERK
3 440 2 Fikret AKAY
4 359 2 Victor ILIA
5 330 2 Kerim KO^ER
6 313 2 Nevruz GODEKDAG
7 475 2 Veysel $AHlN
8 189 2 Izzet TURKKAL
9 422 2 M.§evket OZTORK 

45-49
1 265 3 Kostas MESOLOGIS
2 497 3 Hasan NARLIOGLU
3 238 3 Delis THODOROS
4 433 3 HCiseyin DOGAN
5 28 3 Bladef JIAKOUMOSKI
6 364 3 George POPISTASU
7 250 3 Stilanos KONTELlS
8 423 3 Cengiz Nl§ANCI

50-54
1 366 4 Ilia CIOCA
2 l40X 4 Vuksani LlLE§
3 30 4 loannis KOEMTZOPULOS
4 318 4 Muzaffer KILIQOGLU
5 123 4 Nicoiaos BARRENAKAKHES

YUG 1623.2 NBR
TUR 1722.5
TOR 1722.5
YUG 17.54.3
YUG 19.54.0
TOR 21.08.0
ROM 22.333
TUR 23.41.0

TOR 16.48.6
TOR 17.04.0
TOR 17222
ROM 17.34.2
TOR 17.39.4
TOR 18.58.3
TOR 19.30.7
TUR 21.38.7
TOR 23.52.8

GRE 17.12.0
TOR 18.43.1
GRE 19.32.4
TOR 20.08.8
GRE 20.16.2
ROM 20.43.3
GRE 2327.3
TUR 24.172

ROM 17.15.2 NBR
ROM 18.10.2
GRE 20.33.1
TUR 20.422
GRE 24.01.9

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans atletic championships - Istanbul



5000 METERS-MEN’S

Rank
16.09.

I jjR a
1995
Group

G r o u p : 1 - 2 - 3 - 4

Name and FAMiTY Team
1 12 1 Cavic MICETA
2 442 2 Mustafa EGESEL
3 487 2 M.YQksel OZBERK
4 265 3 Kostas MESOLOGIS
5 366 A
6 440 2 Fikret A KAY
7 187 1 Nejat HUMMET
8 474 1 HQseyin BOGAHAN
9 359 2 (yjctor ILlAx,
10 330 2 KeSnKOgER
11 10 1 VukosavJgEBJ ESANIN
12 (403 4 ^Vuksani LlLE$ \
13 3 HasarTNARUOSLU
14 313 2 Nevruz GGDEKDAG
15 475 2 Veysel §AHlN
16 238 3 Delis THODOROS
17 21 1 Miodrag STANKOVIC
18 433 3 HQseyin DOGAN
19 28 3 Bladef JIAKOUMOSKI
20 30 4 loannis KOEMTZOPULOS
21 318 4 Muzaffer KILigOGLU
22 364 a George POPISTASU
23 495 1 Joel Ray PERSSON
24 189 2 Izzet T0RKKAL
25 498 1 Picioreanu ROMICA
26 250 3 Stilanos KONTELiS
27 315 1 Sadi T0RKKAL
28 422 2 M.$evket GZTORK
29 123 4 Nicoiaos BARRENAKAKHES
30 423 3 Cengiz Nl$ANCI

YUG
TUR
TOR
GRE

CRC^
TUR
TOR
TOR

TUR
YUG

LROM
T O ff
TOR
TOR
GRE
YUG
TOR
GRE
GRE
TOR

^Q M ^
TOR
TOR

(ROM
GfcE
TOR
TOR
GRE
TOR

Start:17.00pjn.
' RESULT —

*

3

M m  m m  M e  g t& n p ie f& p =m m



16.09.1995

5000 METERS - MEN'S 

G r o u p : 5 - 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - 1 0
Start:17.30p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT
55-59

1 293 5 loannis ZORZOS GRE 18.41.3
2 470 5 llhan KART TUR 18.48.1
3 356 5 TOr Ok TRIAN ROM 18.53.3
4 2 5 Banica DOBRE ROM 19.04.6
5 368 5 losef HEOKO ROM 20.01.4
6 192 5 Sabri KARAHMETOGLU TOR 21.01.5
7 392 5 EsatZOGA ALB 21.47.9
8 21 5 Rakovic LJUBOMIR 

60-64
YUG 24.02.9

1 188 6 All GGLEQ TOR 19.58.6
2 243 6 Spiros FOTINOS GRE 2 0 .0 1 .0

3 306 6 Sinodinos lOANNIS GRE 2027.8
4 290 6 Irakais VASILIADIS GRE 20.48.8
5 303 6 loannis MALIKIOSIS GRE 21.32.4
6 237 6 Bams PANGIOTIS

• 65-69
GRE 26.29.4

1 175 7 Erdo$an OULDA TOR 20.58.6
2 393 7 Andre BERBERI ALB 24.38.5
3 451 7 Hayri OZMERlQ TOR 25.01.1
4 477 7 Isak BlVAS TOR 25.292
5 5 7 Vasilescu CONSTANTIN 

70-74
ROM 26.39.6

1 378 8 Ferdinand MOSKOVITS ROM 19.44.1
2 489 8 Ya^ar SALEPQl TOR 22.22.5
3 6 8 Ungureanu STELiON 

75-79
ROM 24.45.9

1 329 9 Hasan Osman QELEBlOGLU 
80+

TOR 37.15.9

1 430 10 Muharrem BERK TOR 29.34.2

NBR

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans attetic championships - istanbul



5000 METERS - MEN'S

G r o u p : 5 - 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - 1 0
16.09.1995 Start:17.30 p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team RESULT
1 293 5 loannis ZORZOS GRE
2 470 5 IlhittKART TOR
3 356 5 ( f  6 r6k TRIAN> ROM
4 2 5 (Janica DOgRE~^ ROM
5 378 8 ^Ferdinand MOSKOVITS' ROM
6 188 6 Ali GULEQ TOR
7 243 6 Spiros FOTINOS GRE
8
9

368
306

5
6

C^osef HEOKO , 
SiriodinoslOAtfNlS

ROM
GRE

10 290 6 Irakais VASILIADIS GRE
11 175 7 Erdo^an DULDA TOR
12 192 5 Sabri KARAHMETOGLU TOR
13 303 6 loannis MALIKIOSIS GRE
14 392 5 EsatZOGA ALB
15 489 8 Ya^ar SALEPQl TOR
16 21 5 Rakovic LJUBOMIR YUG
17 393 7 Andre BERBER 1 ALB
18 • 6 8 Ungureanu STELlON ROM
19 451 7 Hayri OZMERlQ TOR
2 0 477 7 Isak BlVAS TOR
21 237 6 Bams PANGIOTIS GRE
2 2 5 7 Vasitescu CONSTANTIN ROM
23 430 10 Muharrem BERK TOR
24 329 9 Hasan Osman QELEBlOGLU TOR

18.41.3
18.48.1 

O p 3 r3
19.04.6>

19.58.6
L0 1 .0  

I-.4
20.27.8
20.48.8
20.58.6 
21.01.5
21.32.4
21.47.9
22.22.5
24.02.9
24.38.5
24.45.9
25.01.1
25.29.2 
26.29.4
26.39.6
29.34.2
37.15.9

16*17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans attetic championships * Istanbul



G r o u p : 1 - 2 - 3 - 4
17.09.1995__________________________________________________ Start:09.00 a.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT
35-39

10.000 METERS-MEN'S

1 12 1 Mileta CAVlg YUG 34.44.3 NBR
2 476 1 Ali TURAN TUR 35.06.7
3 474 1 Hiiseyin BOGAHAN TOR 35.43.6
4 403 1 Halil TA$DEMlR TUR 37.02.6
5 187 1 Nejat HOm MET TUR 37.26.0
6 287 1 Georgios PSAILAS GRE 38.01.1
7 10 1 Trebsessanin VUKDSAV YUG 38.21.4
8 146 1 Antonios KOUTSIOTAS GRE 42.19.1
9 323 1 Osman GUL

40-44
TOR 43.50.5

1 487 2 M.Yuksel OZBERK TOR 36.23.2
2 357' 2 Harjoc VASILE ROM 38.02.4
3 358 2 Daniel SUMALAN ROM 38.18.0
4 330 2 Kerim KOQEL TOR 39.11.3
5 36 2 Eyegelos JEROMIHALOS GRE 40.11.4
6 324 2 Ali GUNGOR TOR 41.11.7
7 349 2 Ali AKSU TOR 41.49.7
8 313 2 Nevruz GODEKDAG TOR 42.43.4
9 488 2 Mustafa SELAMET TOR 43.03.8
10 228 . 2 Mehmet KOQKAYA TOR 44.58.1
11 801 2 Omit DEGlRMENClLER 

45-49
TOR 48.54.9

1 11 3 Miroslav PAVLOVIC YUG 34.17.5
2 322 3 Hikmet OSMANPA§AOGLU TOR 39.42.5
3 178 3 Koksal KAYAOGLU TOR 40.14.6
4 433 3 Hiiseyin DOGAN TOR 40.14.7
5 327 3 Bahattin BOGAZ TOR 42.31.7
6 14 3 JoraviQ VEZIMIR YUG 42.32.7
7 28 3 Jiakoumoski BLADEF GRE 43.08.5
8 262 3 loanis PANDIS

50-54
GRE 43.55.5

1 153 4 ErtuQrul MISIRLIOGLU TOR 40.51.1
2 181 4 Muharrem AKKAYA TOR 43.02.0
3 425 4 Orhan AYDOGDU TOR 43.15.1
4 318 4 Muzaffer KILIQOGLU TOR 43.33.0



G r o u p : 1 - 2 - 3 - 4
17.09.1995 Start:09.00 a.m.

10.000 METERS - MEN'S

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY_________Team______________RESULT
1 11 3 Miroslav PAVLOVIC YUG 34.17.5
2 12 1 Mileta CAVlg YUG 34.44.3
3 476 1 AliTURAN TUR 35.06.7
4 474 1 HQseyin BOGAHAN TOR 35.43.6
5 487 2 M.YQksel OZBERK TOR 36232
6 403 1 Halil TA§DEMlR TOR 37.02.6
7 187 1 Nejat HUMMET TOR 3726.0
8 287 1 Georgios PSAILAS GRE 38.01.1
9 357 2 Harjoc VASILE ROM 38.02.4

10 358 2 Daniel SUMALAN ROM 38.18.0
11 10 1 Trebsessanin VUKDSAV YUG 38.21.4
12 330 2 Kerim KOQEL TOR 39.11.3
13 322 3 Hikmet OSMANPA$AOGLU TOR 39.42.5
14 36 2 Eyegetos JEROMIHALOS GRE 40.11.4
15 178 3 Kftksal KAYAOGLU TOR 40.14.6
16 433 3 HQseyin DOGAN TOR 40.14.7
17 153 4 Ertu^rul MISIRLIOGLU TOR 40.51.1
18 324 2 Ali GONGOR TOR 41.11.7
19 349 2 AliAKSU TOR 41.49.7
20 146 1 Antonios KOUTSIOTAS GRE 42.19.1
21 327 3 Bahattin BOGAZ TOR 42.31.7
22 14 3 Joravig VEZIMIR YUG 42.32.7
23 313 2 Nevruz GODEKDAG TOR 42.43.4
24 181 4 Muharrem AKKAYA TOR 43.02.0
25 488 2 Mustafa SELAMET TOR 43.03.8
26 28 3 Jiakoumoski BLADEF GRE 43.08.5
27 425 4 Orhan AYDOGDU TOR 43.15.1
28 318 4 Muzaffer KILIQOGLU TOR 43.33.0
29 323 1 Osman GUL TOR 43.50.5
30 262 3 loanis PANDIS GRE 43.55.5
31 228 2 Mehmet KOQKAYA TOR 44.58.1
32 801 2 Umit DEGlRMENClLER TOR 48.54.9

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans attetic championships - istanbui



G r o u p : 5 - 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - 1 0
17.09.1995 Start09.45 a.m.

10.000 METERS - MEN'S

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY_________Team______________RESULT
1 293 5 loannis ZORZOS GRE 39.56.2
2 188 6 Ali GULEt? • TUR 40.07.3
3 13 5 Dragovic MILOJE YUG 40.15.3
4 492 5 Vedat DOGRUVAR TOR 43.16.7
5 57 5 Grozavescu PETRU ROM 45.08.2
6 470 5 ilhan KART TOR 45.152
7 392 5 Esat BOGA TOR 4728.3
8 464 6 Mevlut SELQUK TOR 48.06.4
9 192 5 Sabri KARAHMETOGLU TOR 48.56.3
10 15 6 Andreji MILOTE YUG 49.14.3
11 482 7 ZahitATALAY TOR 49.242
12 477 7 Isak BlVAS TOR 4924.5
13 329 9 Hasan Osman QELEBlOGLU TOR 1.11.292

55-59
1 293 5 loannis ZORZOS GRE 39.56.2
2 13 5 Dragovic MILOJE YUG 40.15.3
3 492 5 Vedat DOGRUVAR TOR 43.16.7
4 57 5 Grozavescu PETRU ROM 45.082
5 470 5 lihan KART TOR 45.152
6 392 5 Esat BOGA TOR 4728.3
7 192 5 Sabri KARAHMETOGLU 

60-64
TOR 48.56.3

1 188 6 Ali GGLEQ TOR 40.07.3
2 464 6 Mevlut SELCUK TOR 48.06.4
3 15 6 Andreji MILOTE

65-69
YUG 49.14.3

1 482 7 ZahitATALAY TOR 49.24.2
2 477 7 Isak BlVAS

75-79
TOR 4924.5

1 329 9 Hasan Osman QELEBlOGLU TOR 1.11.29 2

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans attetic championships = Istanbul



17.09.1995
5 km .W A LK - M EN ’S

Start :08.00 a.m.
Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team RESULT

1 151 2 Salih DANACI TUR 25.40.3
2 193 5 Erbil OZLEM TUR 26.30.7
3 320 1 Suha GUNERMENGl TUR 26.40.6
4 189 2 Izzet TORKKAL TOR 30.34.9
5 465 3 Mehmet TOPTA$ TUR 32.29.5
6 315 1 Sadi TURKKAL TOR 33.14.1
7 27 £ Libomir RAKOV1C YUG 33.17.5
8 394 4 Vildan TUFI ALB 34.32.5
9 410 3 Kudret BUSHI ALB 34.51.0
10 409 7 Ruzhidi PIRANIQI ALB 35.17.6
11 375 6 Georghe LAZAR ROM 36.12.8
12 379 7 Ctin ADUMITRESEI • ROM 36.25.3
13 376 6 Petre POPESCU ‘ ROM 36.25.6
14 8 3 Guiba MlHAI ROM 38.41.9
15 242 4 loannis ERDEVLETLIOGLOU 

35-39

GRE 38.51.4

1 320 1 Suha GUNERMENGl TUR 26.40.6
2 315 1 Sadi TURKKAL

40-44
TUR 33.14.1

1 151 2 Salih DANACI TUR 25.40.3
2 189 2 Izzet TURKKAL

45-49
TOR 30.34.9

1 465 3 Mehmet TOPTA§ TOR 32.29.5
2 410 3 Kudret BUSHI

50-54
ALB 34.51.0

1 394 4 Vildan TUFI ALB 34.32.5
2 242 4 loannis ERDEVLETLIOGLOU 

55-59
GRE 38.51.4

1 193 5 Erbil OZLEM TOR 26.30.7 NBR
2 27 5 Libomir RAKOVIC

60-64
YUG 33.17.5

1 375 6 Georghe LAZAR ROM 36.12.8
2 376 6 Petre POPESCU

65-69
ROM 36.25.6

1 409 7 Ruzhidi PIRANIQI ALB 35.17.6
2 379 7 Ctin ADUMITRESEI 

70-74
ROM 36.25.3

1 8 8 Guiba MiHAI ROM 38.41.9

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans atletic championships - Istanbul



, 21 km.-MEN'S 
18,09.1095 Start ;06.00 a m

Rank Q.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team RESULT
1 476 1 AHTURAN t Ur 1.18.48
2 486 1 HQseyin AKPINAR t Or 12023
3 450 2 Asim QETlN TOR 12124
4 446 1 0§uz KESlMLl TOR 12126
5 357 2 rv a s iie  h ir j o c ;- ROM 122.52
6 385 3 W B A L L ! TOR 12423
7 359 2 ^"VkSor ROM 125.07
8 322 3 Hikmet OSMANPA$AOGLU TOR 12624
9 453 1 MOmin ASLAN TOR 126.26

10 178 3 KOksal KAYAOGLU TOR 126.30
11 498 1 (  Pidoreanu ROMICA^> ROM 126.44
12 13 5 Jcrvan DRAGOVIC YUG 127.46
13 179 2 AlaatUn QETiN TOR 127.46
14 267 2 Efstathos MANAS IS GRE 127.47
15 349 2 AliAKSU TOR 128.18
16 36 2 Eyegete JEROMIHALOS GRE 128.56
17 471 2 Ridvan DOGAN TOR 1.29.12
18 344 1 Izzet OKULAK TOR 1.30.49
19 484 3 YQkMl KILfQ TOR 1.31.04
2 0
21

374
29

6
1

CPauILAZAR^ 
Nikos SIULAS

ROM
GRE

1.31.47
1.32.07

2 2 425 4 Orhan AYDOGDU TOR 1.32.12
23 324 2 Ali GONGOR TOR 1.32.15
24 427 3 EtoITORK TOR 1.32.33
25 467 5 Hasan KINALI TOR 1.32.58
27 269 6 Stebos PRASSAS GRE 1.33.03
27 14 3 VtelimirCOROVIC YUG 1.33.03
28 488 2 Mustafa SELAMET TOR 1.34.14
29 323 1 Osman GOL TOR 1.34.18
30 150 3 HQseyin AYTEMlZ TOR 1.34.18
31 181 4 Muharrem AKKAYA TOR 1.35.58
32 173 2 Bilgin INCE TOR 1.36.39
33 190 3 Muammer GOKSEL TOR 1.37.45
34 472 3 Nurettin URAS TOR 1.39.10
35
38

338
370

3
5

MojeMANOAH 
Cristian CHIARLEA •

TOR
ROM

1.39.24
1.40.41

37 473 3 Hasan ANTffCA TOR 1.40.59
38 326 2 HaiH Ibrahim YALQIN TOR 1.41.11
39 464 6 Mevlut QELQOK TOR 1.4520
40 285 3 Christos NESTORIDIS GRE 1.45.30
41 169 3 AHTURAN TOR 1.46.36
42 185 2 Abdurrahman QOLAK TOR 1.47.08
44 155 6 Hamdi EMEKLl TOR 1.49.37
45 174 3 Mehmet BOZKURT TOR 1.50.34
46 233 6 DimJtrios ANTONAKOS GRE 1.52.00
47 164 4 Ismafl ACAR TOR 1.5414
48 171 2 Kemal KAYSERlLl TOR 1.54.14
49 26 4 Dorde DOR DEVIC YUG 1.54.52
50 15 6 Mitoj«ANDRIC YUG 1.56.50
51 499 1 ^Tase A D R IE N ^ ROM 2.0027
52 165 4 ^NQKfiinDEMlREL TOR 2.01.17
53 379 7 C c^ a d u m it r e s e T j ) ROM 2.01.41
54 253 8 Kiriakos KAZAKOS GRE 2.01.59
55 280 6 Vasilis TSELEPAKIS GRE 2.07.37
56 154 8 Ya?arTEKBA$ TOR 2 .1 0 .0 0

57 242 4 loannis ERDEVLETLIOGLOU GRE 229.01



35-39
1 476 1 A8TURAN TOR 1.18.48
2 486 1 HQseyin AKPINAR TOR 1.20.23
3 446 1 0$uz KESlMLl TOR 12126
4 453 1 Mamin ASLAN TOR 126.26
5 498 1 Picjoreanu ROMICA ROM 126.44
6 344 1 Izzet OKULAK TOR 1.30.49
7 29 1 Nikos SIULAS GRE 1.32.07
8 323 1 Osman G0L TOR 1.34.18
9 499 1 -Tase ADRIEN ROM 2.0027

40-44
1 450 2 AsimQETlN TOR 12124
2 357 2 Vasile HIRJOC ROM 122.52
3 359 2 Victor ILIA ROM 1.25.07
4 179 2 Alaattin QETlN TOR 127.46
5 267 2 Efstathos MANASIS GRE 127.47
6 349 2 ASAKSU TOR 128.18
7 36 2 Eyegek* JEROMIHALOS GRE 128.56
8 471 2 Ridvan DOGAN TOR 1.29.12
9 324 2 AfiGONGOR TOR 1.32.15
10 488 2 Mustafa SELAMET TOR 1.34.14
11 173 2 BHgin INCE TOR 1.36.39
12 326 2 H ai Ibrahim YALQIN TOR 1.41.11
13 185 2 Abdurrahman QOLAK TOR 1.47.08
14 171 2 Kemal KAYSERlLl TOR 1.54.14

45-49
1 385 3 Vei BALLI TOR 12423
2 322 3 Hikmet OSMAN PA$AOGLU TOR 1.2624
3 178 3 Koksal KAYAOGLU TOR 1.26.30
4 484 3 YQksel KILIQ TOR 1.31.04
5 427 3 ErolTORK TOR 1.32.33
6 14 3 Vlelimir COROVIC YUG 1.33.03
7 150 3 HQseyin AYTEMlZ TOR 1.34.18
8 190 3 Muammer GOKSEL TOR 1.37.45
9 472 3 Nurettin URAS TOR 1.39.10
10 338 3 Mo$e MANOAH TOR 1.39.24
11 473 3 Hasan ANTlKA TOR 1.40.59
12 285 3 Christos NESTORIDIS GRE 1.45.30
13 169 3 AMTURAN TOR 1.46.36
14 174 3 Mehmet BOZKURT TOR 1.50.34

50-54
1 425 4 Orhan AYDOGDU TOR 1.32.12
2 181 4 Muharrem AKKAYA TOR 1.35.58
3 164 4 Ismail AC AR TOR 1.54.14
4 26 4 Dorde DORDEVIC YUG 1.54.52
5 165 4 Nurettin DEMlREL TOR 2.01.17
6 242 4 loannis ERDEVLETLIOGLOU GRE 2.29.01

55-59
1 13 5 Jovan DRAGOVIC YUG 127.46
2 467 5 Hasan K1NALI TOR 1.32.58
3 370 5 Cristian CHIARLEA ROM 1.40.41

60-64
1 374 6 Paul LAZAR ROM 1.31.47
2 269 6 SteKos PRASSAS GRE 1.33.03
3 464 6 MevlutCELCOK TOR 1.45.20
4 155 6 Hamdt EMEKLl TOR 1.49.37
5 233 6 DimitriosANTONAKOS GRE 1.52.00
6 15 6 Miioje ANDRIC YUG 1.56.50
7 280 6 Vasife TSELEPAIQS GRE 2.07.37

65-69
1 379 7 Ctin ADUMITRESEI 

70-74
1 253 8 Hrtakc* KAZAKOS
2 154 8 Yt*arTEKBA$

ROM

GRE
TOR

2.01.41

2.01.50
2.10.00



100 METERS HURDLES - MEN'S
16.09.1995 Start:13.45 p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT
1 249 7 Kostas KARVELAS GRE 1 20.50
2 40 4 Filipos ZASKAS GRE 1 21.55
3 278 5 Simeon SlMEONlDlS GRE 1 22.00
4 500 5 Dimitrescu CONSTANTIN ROM 1 24.14

W: (+1.6)

50-54
1 40 4 Filipos ZASKAS GRE 21.55

55-59
1 278 5 Simeon SlMEONiDlS GRE 22.00
2 500 5 Dimitrescu CONSTANTIN ROM 24.14

65-69
1 249 7 Kostas KARVELAS GRE 20.50 NBR

110 METERS HURDLES - MEN'S
16.09.1995 Start:13.30 pjn.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT
1 340 1 ilhan AGIRBAS TUR 17.83
2 435 3 Nail YALINKILIQ TOR 18.13
3 268 3 Kostas PAVLOU GRE 20.49
4 441 3 GQrkan KIRTUNQ TUR 23.42

W1: (-1.2)

35-39
1 340 1 Ilhan A6IRBAS TOR 17.83

45-49
1 435 3 Nail YALINKILIQ TOR 18.13
2 268 3 Kostas PAVLOU GRE 20.49
3 441 3 GOrkan KIRTUNQ TOR 23.42

17.09.1995
400 METERS HURDLES - MEN'S

Start:10.45 a.m.
Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT

1 53 1 Albert BASHA ALB 1 1.02.46
2 432 3 Erdogan GUNAK TOR 1 1.05.88
3 441 3 GQrkan KIRTUNQ TUR 1 1.13.97
4 52 4 Farcas CAROL ROM 1 1.13.97
5 245 5 Kavalas MlNAS GRE 1 1.15.69
6 40 4 Zaskas FlLIPPOS

35-39

GRE 1 1.16.57

1 53 1 Albert BASHA
45-49

ALB 1.02.46 BR

1 432 3 Erdogan GGNAK TUR 1.05.88 BR
2 441 3 GQrkan KIRTUNQ

50-54
TUR 1.13.97

1 52 4 Farcas CAROL ROM ( 1^13.97 > BR
2 40 4 Zaskas FlLIPPOS

5559
GRE

1 245 5 Kavalas MiNAS GRE 1.15.69 BR



16.09.1995 
Rank Team

4x100 RELAY - MEN'S 

Name and FAMILY
Start :18.30 p.m. 
RESULT

(35 - 44 )

1 T0RKlYE(H.$AHiN-§.CAPRAZLI-E.O<SULBULAN-F.KARADUMAN)
2 GREEC(KOSTERELOS-DRAVIS-BATRIS-SALAKOS)
3 YUGOSLAVIA(C.MILETA-J.DRAGAN-D.MlLOVAN-D.MILAN)
4 T0RKIYE(B))N.MALKARALI-Y.G0L-0.DEGIRMENCI-F.AKAY)

49.01
51.10
52.14
56.85

(45 - 54)

1 GREEC(RODOYANNIS-PAVLOY-GOUFAS-GIATRIS)
2 BULGARIA(BORiSLAV-MiTKO-SlMO-GRUDl)
3 ROMAMlA(BARBU-ClOCA-FARCAS-LUPAN)
4 YUGOSLAVlA(DORDDEVlC-ANDRlC-RAKOVlC-STOSIC)

53.69 NBR 
54.44 
57.76 

1.09.69

(55-64)
1 GREEC(PAPANELOPAULOS-VOGLATZOYLlS-PRENEAS-GAVALAS) 54.02 NBR
2 TORKlYE(DANYAL-NEJAT-ORHAN-FERlT) 55.52
3 ROMAN YA(DU LC A-l VAHOIC l-MAR IN-DIMITR ESC U) 59.11
4 ROMANYA(DORCESCU-POPESCU-CHIURLEA-IAMANDI) 1.06.86

(65-74)
1 TORKIYE(V.DINLER-K.E$ME-A.SEZER-O.YAVUZ) 1.03.27 NBR
2 GREEC(GRANITSAS-KANAKARIS-KARVELAS-MlPiLlOYRIS) 1.06.24
3 ROMAN lA(MOSKOVITS-ADUMITRESEI-UNGUREANU-DALMACIU) 1.12.56

f  2._______  ___________

4x400 RELAY - MEN’S
17.09.15)95 Start :14.30 p.m.

Rank Team Name and FAMILY RESULT

(35 - 44)

1 TORKiYE(iST)(M.SIRl$-E.KAPLAN-H.KARADEMiR-B.KIYMAN) 3.55.83
2 GREEC(MAYRONDIS-PAPADAPULOS-BATRIS-KOBIDIS) 3.57.30
3 TURKIYE(IZM)(A.PEHLIVAN-S.KARABA6LI-F.AKAY-E.G0NAK) 4.02.78
4 YUG0SLAVIA(S.MI0DRAG-D.MILAN-J.DRAGAN-D.M!L0VAN) 4.11.64

(45 - 54)

1 ROMAMIA(S.BARBUTA-N.MlCU-ClOCA-P.LUPAN) 4.16.86
2 GREEC(ZASKAS-KYRIYAK-PAVLOU-MAFOYNIS) 4.20.84

(55 - 64)

1 GREEC(M:KAVALAS-D.PAPANELOPULOS-N.PRINEAS-P.KANAKARIS) 4.48.62
2 ROMAN IA(GROZAVASC U-CH U R LEA-S.MAR IN-AMBR ROS) 5.02.70
3 TURKiYE(T.EKMEN-A.GOLEg-A.LONDER-F.ZENGiN) 5.25.52

(65 - 74 )

1 TORKlYE(O.YAVUZ-A.SEZER-Y.SALEPgl-N.TORKYILMAZ) 4.55.70 BR
2 ROMANIA(uU.STELlANO-Z.DALMACIU-A.CONSTANTIN-F.MOSKOVITS) 5.33.96



LONG JUMP - MEN'S
16.09.1995 Start:15.30 p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team
35-39

1 331 1 Remzi KOL TOR
2 371 1 Cristian RADULESCU ROM
3 19 1 Milan DAMJANOVIC YUG
4 460 1 $0krtl QAPRAZLI 

40-44
TOR

1 178 2 Merit <?ETlNKAYA TOR
2 216 2 Dirrutre JELEV TOR
3 458 2 HQseyin ALTINOR TOR
4 2 0 2 Miianon DAMJANOVIC YUG
5 93 2 Georgios MAVROUDIS GRE
6 301 2 Apostoios KOSTARELOS 

45-49
GRE

1 295 3 Georgios KIRIAKIDIS GRE
2 108 3 Georgios SOTIRIADIS GRE
3 16 3 Brando VUCUHIC TOR
4 10 0 3 Efstatius KOSTIKIDIS 

5054
GRE

1 397 4 Isak BALA ALB
2 388 4 Luigj TOMA 

55-59
ALB

3 35 4 Socrates GLAROUDIS GRE
1 260 5 loannis MPELLOS GRE
2 399 5 Sabaudin RAMKU ALB
3 215 5 Borislav ZDRAVKOV 

60-64
BUL

1 483 6 Hikmet KANDEGDl TOR
2 373 6 Anton DIBARNARDO 

60+
ROM

1 398 10 Hysen HYSENAJ ALB

1 2 3 4 5 6 RESULT

5.49 5.33 5.71 5.46 5.53 5.71
5.32 5.28 X 5.47 5.49 X 5.49
5.01 5.09 5.17 4.85 4.90 ... 5.17

X 5.13 4.82 4.80 ... ... 5.13

X X 5.65 5.68 X 5.68
5.66 ... ... 5.40 ... 5.46 5.66
5.19 X 5.38 5.40 X X 5.40
5.04 4.90 4.92 4.92 4.71 5.35 5.35
4.36 4.56 425 4.48 X 4.78 4.78

X 4.34 4.65 X X X 4.65

5.10 X 5.30 5.60 X 521 5.60
4.70 4.85 4.52 4.75 4.86 5.13 5.13
4.90 5.07 4.98 5.05 ... .... 5.07
4.41 4.39 ... ... .... 4.41

4.78 4.97 X 4.97
X 4.33 3.88 ... ... 4.33

3.89 X X X X 3.88 3.89
5.00 • •• 4.99 4.95 •••• • •• 5.00
4.57 4.45 4.74 4.73 4.79 X 4.79
4.63 X 4.65 4.45 X X 4.65

4.11 4.31 4.35 4.20 4.35
3.71 X 3.83 3.91 4.00 3.97 4.00

X 3.00 X X 3.05 3.05 NBR

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans atietc championships - Istanbul



16.09.1095
LONG JUMP - MEN'S

Siart:15.30 p.m.
Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY_______Team

1 331 1 Remzi KOL TOR

2 178 2 Mecit QETlNKAYA TOR

3 216 2 Dimitre JELEV TOR

4 295 3 Georgios K1RIAK1DIS GRE

5 371 1 Crist tan RADULESCU ROM

6 458 2 HQseyin ALTINOR TOR

7 2 0 2 Miianon DAMJANOVIC YUG

8 19 1 Milan DAMJANOVIC YUG

9 460 1 $0KrQ QAPRAZLI TOR

10 108 3 Georgios SOTIRIADIS GRE

11 16 3 Brando VUCUHIC TOR

12 260 5 loannis MPELLOS GRE

13 397 4 tsak BALA ALB

14 399 5 Sabaudin RAMKU ALB

15 93 2 Georgios MAVROUDIS GRE

16 301 2 Apostoios KOSTARELOS GRE

17 215 5 Borislav ZDRAVKOV B0L

18 100 3 Efstaiius KOSTIKIDIS GRE

19 483 6 Hikmet KANDE&DI TOR

2 0 388 4 Luigj TOMA ALB

21 373 6 Anton DIBARNARDO ROM

2 2 35 4 Socrates GLAROUDIS GRE

23 398 10 Hysen HYSENAJ ALB

16-17.09.1995

1 2 3 4 5 6 RESUL
5.49 5.33 5.71 5.46 5.53 .. 5.71
(-1.0) (+1.4) (+0 .6 ) (+1 .0 ) (+1 .6 )

X X 5.65 5.68 ... X 5.68
(-0-4) (+0.3)

5.66 ... ••• 5.40 ... 5.46 5.66
(-0.5) (+1-9) (+1 .2 )
5.10 X 5.30 5.60 X 521 5.60

(+0 .2 ) (+1.3) (+0.6) (-1 .0 )
5.32 5.28 X 5.47 5.49 X 5.49

(+1.5) (-0.8) (0.5) (0.5)
5.19 X 5.38 5.40 X X 5.40

(+0 .6 ) (+1 .0 ) (+0 .8 )
5.04 4.90 4.92 4.92 4.71 5.35 5.35

(+1.4) (+1.5) (+0 .6 ) (+1 .6 ) (-0.5) (+1.5)
5.01 5.09 5.17 4.85 4.90 ... 5.17

(+0.3) (+12) (+0 .2 ) (+1 .1) (+1 .0 )
X 5.13 4.82 4.80 ... ... 5.13

(-1.5) (+1.1) (-0.2) (-0.5)
4.70 4.85 4.52 4.75 4.86 5.13 5.13

(+1.9) (+1.9) (-0.4) (+0.5) (-0.5) (+1.0)
4.90 5.07 4.98 5.05 ... .... 5.07
(-0.4) (+1.0) (+1 .6 ) (+1 .0 )
5.00 ... 4.99 4.95 .... ... 5.00
(-16) (+0.7) (+0.8)
4.78 4.97 X ... ... ... 4.97

(+1.1) (+0.7)
4.57 4.45 4.74 4.73 4.79 X 4.79
(-1 .2 ) (+1 .2 ) (+0.9) (+1.9) (+0 .8 )
4.36 4.56 4.25 4.48 X 4.78 4.78
(-1.4) (+0.5) (+0.5) (+1.9) (+0 .8 )

X 4.34
(+1 .1)

4.65
(+0.7)

X X X 4.65

4.63 X 4.65 4.45 X X 4.65
(+1.3) (+1.1) (+0.9)
4.41 4.39 ... ... .... ... 4.41

(+0 .6 ) (+0 .6 )
... 4.11 ... 4.31 4.35 4.20 4.35

(+1.4) (+1.3) (+1.8) (+0.5)
X 4.33

(+1 .0 )
3.88

(+0-3)
... ... ... 4.33

3.71 X 3.83 3.91 4.00 3.97 4.00
(+1.5) (+12) (+1.3) (+1.0) (+1-1)
3.89 X X X X 3.88 3.89
(-1.5) (+0 .2 )

X 3.00
(+1.4)

X X 3.05
((+1 .6 )

- 3.05

v.the balkan veterans atletic championships - Istanbul



TRIPLE JUMP - MEN'S
17,08,1995 Start: 10.30 a.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team
1 459 1 Hasan KASAP TUR
2 16 3 Branko VUCINIC - YUG
3 458 2 Huseyin ALTINOR TUR
4 295 3 Georgios KIR1AKIDIS GRE
5 397 4 Isak BALA ALB
6 275 3 Andreas SMIRNEOS GRE
7 108 3 Georgios SOTIRIADIS GRE
8 399 5 Sabaudin RAMKU ALB
9 35 4 Socrates GLAROUDIS GRE
10 400 5 Skender FUSHA ALB
11 372 6 Ilia IVANOVICI ROM
12 198 5 Guergio GRlGORUV BUL
13 243 6 Spiros FOTINOS GRE
14 229 5 Ambrus PETRU ROM
15 463 6 Kamil KARA TUR
16 25 5 Stosi? PETIR YUG
17 466 4 Ali VARLI TOR

35-39
1 459 1 Hasan KASAP

40-44
TUR

1 458 2 Huseyin ALTINOR
45-49

TOR

1 16 3 Branko VUCINIC YUG
2 295 3 Georgios KIRIAKIDIS GRE
3 275 3 Andreas SMIRNEOS GRE
4 108 3 Georgios SOTIRIADIS 

50-54
GRE

1 397 4 isak BALA ALB
2 35 4 Socrates GLAROUDIS GRE
3 466 4 Ali VARLI

55-59
TOR

1 399 5 Sabaudin RAMKU ALB
2 400 5 Skender FUSHA ALB
3 198 5 Guergio GRlGORUV BUL
4 229 5 Ambrus PETRU ROM
5 25 5 Stosi? PETIR

60-64
YUG

1 372 6 Ilia IVANOVICI ROM
2 243 6 Spiros FOTINOS GRE
3 463 6 Kamil KARA TOR

1 2 3 4 5 6 RESULT
11.93 1 2 .2 0 12.05 12 .02 ... 1 2 .2 0
11.57 12.03 ... ... ... ... 12.03
1 1 .2 0 11.43 11.11 11.42 ... 11.43

X 1 1 .0 0 11.14 X 10.90 X 11.14
10.61 X • •• 10.61
9.77 9.80 9.97 X X 10.46 10.46
9.92 9.53 8.78 X 10.05 10.31 10.31
9.86 9.04 9.90 10.30 9.90 ... 10.30
9.46 9.36 X X X 9.51 9.51
9.25 9.33 X X 9.29 X 9.33
8.39 7.98 8 .0 0 8.61 7.94 8.11 8.61

X 7.60 8.43 8.28 8.60 8.45 8.60
8.29 8.31 8.55 8.30 8.44 8.08 8.55

X 8.54 X X 8.29 X 8.54
7.18 X 6.90 ... 7.18

X 6.70 6.27 X ... 6.70
X X X 6.28 X X 6.28

11.93 1 2 .2 0 12.05 12 .02 12 .20

1 1 .2 0 11.43 11.11 11.42 ... 11.43

11.57 12.03 12.03 NBR
X 11 .00 11.14 X 10.90 X 11.14

9.77 9.80 9.97 X X 10.46 10.46
9.92 9.53 8.78 X 10.05 10.31 10.31

10.61 X 10.61
9.46 9.36 X X X 9.51 9.51

X X X 6.28 X X 6.28

9.86 9.04 9.90 10.30 9.90 10.30 NBR
9.25 9.33 X X 9.29 X 9.33

X 7.60 8.43 8.28 8.60 8.45 8.60
X 8.54 X X 8.29 X 8.54
X 6.70 6.27 X ... ... 6.70

8.39 7.98 8 .0 0 8.61 7.94 8.11 8.61
8.29 8.31 8.55 8.30 8.44 8.08 8.55
7.18 X 6.90 7.18

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans attetic championships = Istanbul



HAMMER THROW - MEN'S
17.09.1995 ________________________________  Start:09.00 a.m.

tenk G.No. Grcnjp Name and FAMILY Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 RESUL1
1 259 2 Vasilis MANGANAS GRE X 54.60 56.60 57.00 57.04 56.60 57.04
2 289 1 Kostas ANDRIANOPOULOS GRE X 56.04 54.00 54.60 53.04 55.22 56.04
3 255 2 Athanasio KALANTSIS GRE 43.20 44.96 45.52 X X 45.46 45.52
4 240 5 loannis DEDES GRE 42.16 43.16 42.00 X 42.50 X 44.72
5 163 1 Muharrem OR TUR X X 38.90 39.72 38.48 X 39.72
6 408 3 Janko MARKO ALB 35.46 X X X 39.10 38.90 39.10
7 294 4 Georgios KOTZ1AS GRE X 36.46 X 37.74 36.58 37.14 37.74
8 346 3 Mehmet BA$KAYA TOR ... 32.92 36.58 X X X 36.58
9 428 3 Oktay AKINCI TUR X 36.46 X X X X 36.46
10 300 5 lakovos MALIKIOSIS GRE 34.34 33.90 35.32 X X X 35.32
11 373 6 Anton DlBERNARDO ROM 29.80 31.10 28.98 28.36 25.78 27.64 31.10
12 235 6 Mihalis BILIOS GRE X 17.17 20.40 18.12 21.94 20.24 21.94
13 348 2 Zekeriya UQUNC0 TOR X X 20.28 X 2 0 .6 8 21.42 21.42
14 308 10 Athan DALIAN IS GRE 11.52 16.46 17.52 16.26 ... 17.52
15 197 3 Vasil PETROV BUL X 16.16 17.30 ... 17.30
16 456 7 Hasan ARASLI TUR 15.92 16.20 16.58 15.82 15.74 15.16 16.58

35-39
1 289 1 Kostas ANDRIANOPOULOS GRE
2 163 1 Muharrem OR

40-44
TOR

1 259 2 Vasilis MANGANAS GRE
2 255 2 Athanasio KALANTSIS GRE
3 348 2 Zekeriya U£UNCU

45-49
TOR

1 408 3 Janko MARKO ALB
2 346 3 Mehmet BA$KAYA TOR
3 428 3 Oktay AKINCI TOR
4 197 3 Vasil PETROV

50-54
BUL

1 294 4 Georgios KOTZIAS 
55-59

GRE

1 240 5 loannis DEDES GRE
2 300 5 lakovos MALIKIOSIS 

60-64
GRE

1 373 6 Anton DlBERNARDO ROM
2 235 6 Mihalis BILIOS

65-69
GRE

1 456 7 Hasan ARASLI
80+

TUR

1 308 10 Athan DALIANIS GRE

X 56.04 54.00 54.60 53.04 55.22 56.04
X X 38.90 39.72 38.48 X 39.72

X 54.60 56.60 57.00 57.04 56.60 57.04
43.20 44.96 45.52 X X 45.46 45.52

X X 20.28 X 2 0 .6 8 21.42 21.42

35.46 X X X 39.10 38.90 39.10
... 32.92 36.58 X X X 36.58
X 36.46 X X X X 36.46
X 16.16 17.30 ... 17.30

X 36.46 X 37.74 36.58 37.14 37.74

42.16 43.16 42.00 X 42.50 X 44.72
34.34 33.90 35.32 X X X 35.32

29.80 31.10 28.98 28.36 25.78 27.64 31.10
X 17.17 20.40 18.12 21.94 20.24 21.94

15.92 16.20 16.58 15.82 15.74 15.16 16.58

11.52 16.46 17.52 16.26 .............  17.52 BR

16-17.09,1995 v.the bilKun veterans atletic championships - istanbul



16.09.1995
SH O T PUT ■- M EN 'S

Start: 15.30 p.m.
=?ank G.No. ©roup Name and FAMILY Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 RESUL!

1 259 2 Vasilis MANGANAS GRE 14.02 15.67 X ... ... ... 15.67
2 347 2 Ekrem ALTUNBA§ TOR 12.53 12.95 13.29 13.25 13.37 X 13.37
3 404 4 Isa TARE ALB 10.99 1 1 .8 6 1 2 .0 2 12.13 12.11 12.13
4 297 5 Dimitris PASIOTIS GRE 1 1 .2 0 X 11.97 1 2 .1 2 X 11.93 1 2 .1 2
5 279 2 Emmanou SANTORINEOS GRE 10.09 1 1 .6 8 11.67 11.45 11.83 11.71 11.83
6 304 3 Georgios PAR DALIS GRE X 10.51 10.83 11.11 11.62 10.93 11.62
7 274 3 Spiros RONTOGIANNIS GRE 11.28 10.79 10.57 10.06 X X 11.28
8 300 5 lakovos MALIKIOSIS GRE 10.64 11.16 10.63 10.90 11 .00 10.80 11.16
9 400 5 Skender FUSHA ALB X 10.70 10.61 9.69 10.03 10.03 10.70
10 163 1 Muharrem OR TOR 9.96 9.93 10.55 X X X 10.55
11 201 6 Petku PATARINSKI BUL X 9.97 10.01 10.49 10 .00 10.11 10.49
12 367 3 Zottan HAGHEDUS ROM 9.97 X 9.85 9.85 9.80 10.36 10.36
13 402 8 Shaban ZEN ELI ALB 9.28 9.95 9.79 • •• ... ... 9.95
14 348 2 Zekeriya UQONCO TOR 9.21 9.35 9.09 9.63 X 9.59 9.63
15 373 6 Anton DIBARNARDO ROM 8.99 9.09 8.80 X 8 .2 2 X 9.09
16 196 4 Marin BONCHEV BUL 8.44 8.39 8.87 8.29 8.79 7.30 8.87
17 292 4 Miltiadis VITSAROPOULOS GRE 8.28 8 .0 2 8.25 8.08 8.69 8.57 8.69
18 444 3 Dogan ONDER TOR 8.47 8 .6 8 X 8.49 8.42 8.39 8 .6 8

19 270 6 Adonis PAPADOPOULOS GRE 8.46 8.55 8.39 8.49 8.55 8.44 8.55
2 0 311 8 loanis GEORGAKOPOLOLUS GRE 7.39 7.90 7.77 8.08 ... 8.08
21 5 7 Vasilescu CONSTANTIN ROM 6.87 6.45 6.90 6.96 6 .6 6 6.96
22 375 7 Georghe LAZAR ROM 6.03 6.09 6.07 X 5.97 6.57 6.57
23 254 10 Dimitris KOURTIDIS 

35-39

GRE 6.34 6.28 6.45 6.35 6.46 X 6.46

1 163 1 Muharrem OR
40-44

TOR 9.96 9.93 10.55 X X X 10.55

1 259 2 Vasilis MANGANAS GRE 14.02 15.67 X ... ... 15.67
2 347 2 Ekrem ALTUNBAS TOR 12.53 12.95 13.29 13.25 13.37 X 13.37
3 279 2 Emmanou SANTORINEOS GRE 10.09 11 .68 11.67 11.45 11.83 11.71 11.83
4 348 2 Zekeriya UgONCU

45-49
TOR 9.21 9.35 9.09 9.63 X 9.59 9.63

1 304 3 Georgios PARDALIS GRE X 10.51 10.83 11.11 11.62 10.93 11.62
2 274 3 Spiros RONTOGIANNIS GRE 11.28 10.79 10.57 10.06 X X 11.28
3 367 3 Zottan HAGHEDUS ROM 9.97 X 9.85 9.85 9.80 10.36 10.36
4 444 3 Do§an ONDER

50-54
TOR 8.47 8 .6 8 X 8.49 8.42 8.39 8 .6 8

1 404 4 Isa TARE ALB 10.99 1 1 .86 12 .02 12.13 12.11 12.13
2 196 4 Marin BONCHEV BUL 8.44 8.39 8.87 8.29 8.79 7.30 8.87
3 292 4 Miltiadis VITSAROPOULOS 

55-59
GRE 8.28 8 .0 2 8.25 8.08 8.69 8.57 8.69

1 297 5 Dimitris PASIOTIS GRE 1 1 .20 X 11.97 12 .12 X 11.93 1 2 .12

2 300 5 lakovos MALIKIOSIS GRE 10.64 11.16 10.63 10.90 11 .00 10.80 11.16
3 400 5 Skender FUSHA

60-64
ALB X 10.70 10.61 9.69 10.03 10.03 10.70

1 201 6 Petku PATARINSKI BUL X 9.97 10.01 10.49 1 0 .0 0 10.11 10.49
2 373 6 Anton DIBARNARDO ROM 8.99 9.09 8.80 X 8 .2 2 X 9.09
3 270 6 Adonis PAPADOPOULOS 

65-69
GRE 8.46 8.55 8.39 8.49 8.55 8.44 8.55

1 5 7 Vasilescu CONSTANTIN ROM 6.87 6.45 6.90 6.96 6 .6 6 6.96
2 375 7 Georghe LAZAR

70-74
ROM 6.03 6.09 6.07 X 5.97 6.57 6.57

1 402 8 Shaban ZENELI ALB 9.28 9.95 9.79 ... 9.95
2 311 8 loanis GEORGAKOPOLOLUS 

80+
GRE 7.39 7.90 7.77 8.08 ... ... 8.08

1 254 10 Dimitris KOURTIDIS GRE 6.34 6.28 6.45 6.35 6.46 X 6.46

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans atletic championships - Istanbul



JAVELIN THROW
16.09.1995

lank G.No. Grot*> Name and FAMILY Team
1 294 4 Georgios KOTZIAS GRE
2 340 1 GOngflf KODAK TOR
3 431 2 Eroi §l§KO TOR
4 70 4 Simeon ROBES GRE
5 286 6 Georgios VOUTRAKIS GRE
6 407 3 Fojoter MONDI ALB
7 80 5 Vasilios KIRIAKIDIS GRE
8 309 3 Pavtos GOUFAS GRE
9 447 4 Serif Ali AYDOGDU TOR
10 348 2 Zekeriya LK?0NCO TOR
11 197 2 Vasil PETZOV BUL
12 100 3 Efstatius KOSTIKIDIS GRE
13 362 3 Vasile GEORGHE ROM
14 196 4 Marin BONCHEV BUL
15 429 7 Vedat DlNLER TOR
16 402 8 Shaban ZENELI ALB
17 398 10 Hysen HYSENAJ ALB
18 190 2 Muammer GOKSEL TOR
19 74 3 Pavios DIMITRIOU

35-39

GRE

1 340 1 GungOr KODAK
40-44

TOR

1 431 2 Erol $l$KO TOR
2 348 2 Zekeriya Oq ONCU TOR
3 197 2 Vasil PETZOV BUL
4 190 2 Muammer GOKSEL 

45-49
TOR

1 407 3 Fojoter MONDI ALB
2 309 3 Pavios GOUFAS GRE
3 100 3 Efstatius KOSTIKIDIS GRE
4 362 3 Vasile GEORGHE ROM
5 74 3 Pavtos DIMITRIOU

50-54
GRE

1 294 4 Georgios KOTZIAS GRE
2 70 4 Simeon ROBES GRE
3 447 4 $erif Ali AYDOGDU TOR
4 196 4 Marin BONCHEV

55-59
BUL

1 80 5 Vasilios KIRIAKIDIS 
60-64

GRE

1 286 6 Georgios VOUTRAKIS 
65-69

GRE

1 429 7 Vedat DlNLER
70-74

TOR

1 402 8 Shaban ZENELI
80+

ALB

1 3S8 10 Hysen HYSENAJ ALB

16-17.09.1995

- MEN’S
Start: 15.30 p.m.

1 2 3 4 5 6 RESUL'
47.16 X 46.50 ... ... 47.16
42.32 X X 41.74 X 41.78 42.32
39.86 41.78 40.80 ... ... 41.78
38.14 38.78 35.44 37.20 X 36.70 38.78
33.50 X 38.64 37.90 X X 38.64
35.60 37.07 33.92 36.46 33.92 36.64 37.07
34.68 X 32.80 31.42 34.20 32.10 34.68
33.80 ... 33.98 32.42 X 33.06 33.98
32.32 29.76 31.22 33.26 30.76 33.96 33.96
31.00 32.26 32.42 X X 30.64 32.42

,, X 31.04 29.92 29.52 26.76 31.04
30.54 29.72 28.32 X 30.38 X 30.54
29.88 28.40 X 26.86 28.62 27.48 29.88

28.30 27.60 29.62 22.60 X 29.62
26.02 X 22.60 25.96 24.74 24.50 26.02

... 22.74 19.74 X X 25.82 25.82
22.64 X 23.50 X X X 23.50
19.72 17.24 17.94 17.22 19.14 18.18 19.72

X X X X 19.06 19.06

42.32 X X 41.74 X 41.78 42.32

39.86 41.78 40.80 41.78
31.00 32.26 32.42 X X 30.64 32.42

X 31.04 29.92 29.52 26.76 31.04
19.72 17.24 17.94 17.22 19.14 18.18 19.72

35.60 37.07 33.92 36.46 33.92 36.64 37.07
33.80 33.98 32.42 X 33.06 33.98
30.54 29.72 28.32 X 30.38 X 30.54
29.88 28.40 X 26.86 28.62 27.48 29.88

X X X X 19.06 19.06

47.16 X 46.50 47.16
38.14 38.78 35.44 37.20 X 36.70 38.78
32.32 29.76 31.22 33.26 30.76 33.96 33.96

... 28.30 27.60 29.62 22.60 X 29.62

34.68 X 32.80 31.42 34.20 32.10 34.68

33.50 X 38.64 37.90 X X 38.64

26.02 X 22.60 25.96 24.74 24.50 26.02 NBR

22.74 19.74 X X 25.82 25.82 NBR

22.64 X 23.50 X X X 23.50

v.the balkan veterans attetic championships - Istanbul



DISCUS THROW - MEN'S
17.09.1995 Start:12.Q0 p.m.

ank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 RESULT

1 289 1
35-39

Kostas ANDRIANOPOULOS GRE 39.78 38.64 X 41.20 40.30 41.16 41.20
2 340 1 Giingor KODAK TUR X X 20.40 X 28.24 X 28.24
3 226 1 Celal DEMlRBlLEK TUR X X 15.44 15.52 X 17.64 17.64

1 279 2
40-44

Emmanou SANTORINEOS GRE 37.08 34.38 37.94 35.44 38.98 36.66 38.98
2 480 2 Memduh LOTFI ALB ... 27.18 31.80 35.66 X 34.62 35.66
3 348 2 Zekeriya UCUNCil TOR 25.70 24.98 X X X X 25.70

1 367 3
45-49 

Zoitan HAGHEPUS ROM 34.50 35.34 32.66 33.66 33.74 35.38 35.38
2 274 3 Spiros RONTOGIANNIS GRE 32.50 32.74 X 33.68 31.46 30.60 33.68
3 304 3 Georgios PARDALIS GRE X 35.98 36.04 36.70 38.32 38.06 31.02
4 156 3 Cemil KURAL TOR X 25.68 30.94 X X 28.54 30.94
5 444 3 Do§an ONDER TOR X 26.10 29.98 26.54 X 26.92 26.92
6 346 3 Mehmet BA$KAYA TOR 23.02 X X X 25.46 X 25.46

1 404 4
50-54

Isa TARE ALB X 32.06 X 36.94 X X 36.94
2 70 4 Simeon ROBES GRE X 2 2 .0 0 X X 22.84 23.74 23.74
3 292 4 Miltiadis VITSAROPOULOS GRE 17.44 X 17.28 19.16 18.50 20.18 20.18

1 5
55-59 

Tahsin ALBAYRAK TUR X X 27.92 32.44 X X 32.44
2 406 5 Shpetim MAR KOLA ALB 30.36 X 31.76 X X X 31.76
3 80 5 Vasiiios KIRIAKIDIS GRE X 30.36 30.72 30.80 30.96 X 30.96
4 297 5 Dimitris PASIOTIS GRE 26.18 X 29.76 30.70 ... 28.88 30.70
5 299 5 Nikos KONDILIS GRE 30.38 X 29.48 28.46 30.38
6 271 5 Dimitris PAPANELOPOULOS GRE 27.30 X X 29.58 X 27.60 29.58
7 457 5 Fevzi E§ME TOR 2 0 .2 0 X 17.80 ... 2 0 .2 0

8 176 5 Muhsin KUT TOR 15.64 15.94 16.20 16.36 X X 16.36

1 286 6
60-64

Georgios VOUTRAKIS GRE X 35.98 36.04 36.70 38.32 38.06 38.32
2 201 6 Petku PATORINSKI BUL 32.52 X X X X X 32.52
3 270 6 Adonis PAPADOPOULOS GRE 29.94 X X 31.44 X 27.60 31.44

1 429 7
65-69

Vedat DlNLER TOR 28.84 28.50 29.98 29.62 27.60 28.02 29.62
2 258 7 Dimitris LIAPIS GRE X X 17.12 ... 17.12

1 311 8
70-74

loanis GEORGAKOPOLOLUS GRE 24.90 X 24.20 22.84 23.90 24.90

1 308 10
80+

Athan DALIALlS GRE 16.16 17.08 X 17.08 NBR
2 254 10 Dimitris KOURTIDIS GRE 14.42 X 15.62 15.62
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DISCUS THROW - MEN’S
17.09.1995_____________________________________________________________ Start:12.00 p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team 1 2 3 4 5 6  RESULT
1 289 1 Kostas ANDRIANOPOULOS GRE 39.78 38.64 X 41.20 40.30 41.16 4120
2 279 2 Emmanou SANTORINEOS GRE 37.08 34.38 37.94 35.44 38.98 36.66 38.98
3 286 8 Georgios VOUTRAKIS GRE X 35.98 36.04 36.70 38.32 38.06 38.32
4 404 4 Isa TARE ALB X 32.06 X 36.94 X X 36.94
5 480 2 Memduh LOTFl ALB ... 27.18 31.80 35.66 X 34.62 35.66
6 367 3 Zottan HAGHEPUS ROM 34.50 35.34 32.66 33.66 33.74 35.38 35.38
7 274 3 Spiros RONTOGIANNIS GRE 32.50 32.74 X 33.68 31.46 30.60 33.68
8 201 6 Petku PATORlNSKI BUL 32.52 X X X X X 32.52
9 5 Tahsin ALBAYRAK TUR X X 27.92 32.44 X X 32.44
10 406 5 Shpetim MAR KOLA ALB 30.36 X 31.76 X X X 31.76
11 270 6 Adonis PAPADOPOULOS GRE 29.04 X X 31.44 X 27.60 31.44
12 304 3 Georgios PAR DALIS GRE X 35.98 36.04 36.70 38.32 38.06 31.02
13 80 5 Vasilios KIRIAKIDIS GRE X 30.36 30.72 30.80 30.96 X 30.96
14 156 3 Cemil KURAL TOR X 25.68 30.04 X X 28.54 30.94
15 297 5 Dimitris PASIOTIS GRE 26.18 X 29.76 30.70 ... 28.88 30.70
16 299 5 Nikos KONDILIS GRE 30.38 X 29.48 28.46 ... ... 30.38
17 429 7 Vedat DlNLER TOR 28.84 28.50 29.08 29.62 27.60 28.02 29.62
18 271 5 Dimitris PAPANELOPOULOS GRE 27.30 X X 20.58 X 27.60 29.58
19 340 1 GGngOr KODAK TUR X X 20.40 X 28.24 X 28.24
2 0 444 3 Do§an ONDER TOR X 26.10 29.98 26.54 X 26.92 26.92
21 348 2 Zekeriya UQUNCU TOR 25.70 24.98 X X X X 25.70
2 2 346 3 Mehmet BA$KAYA TOR 23.02 X X X 25.46 X 25.46
23 311 8 loanis GEORGAKOPOLOLUS GRE 24.90 X 24.20 22.84 23.90 ... 24.90
24 70 4 Simeon ROBES GRE X 2 2 .0 0 X X 22.84 23.74 23.74
25 457 5 Fevzi E$ME TOR 2 0 .2 0 X 17.80 ... ... ... 2 0 .2 0

26 292 4 Miltiadis VITSAROPOULOS GRE 17.44 X 17.28 19.16 18.50 20.18 20.18
27 226 1 Celal DEMlRBlLEK TOR X X 15.44 15.52 X 17.64 17.64
28 258 7 Dimitris LLAPIS GRE X X 17.12 ... ... ... 17.12
29 308 10 Athan DALIALlS GRE 16.16 17.08 X ... ... ... 17.08
30 176 5 Muhsin KUT TOR 15.64 15.94 16.20 16.36 X X 16.36
31 254 10 Dimitris KOURTIDIS GRE 14.42 X 15.62 ... ... ... 15.62

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans attetic championships - Istanbul



nivan ju w ir  - ivicimo
16.09.19d5 Start:15.30 p.m.

Rank Q.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 RESULT
1 363 2 Osman PEHLlVAN TOR 0  0  0  0  XO XXX 1 .S0

2 413 1 Kostas STAVROPULOS GRE 0 0 0 OXXX 1.80
3 448 1 Omer §AKAR TOR 0 0 XXX 1.70
4 431 2 Erol §l§KO TOR 0 XO X.. 1.70
5 216 2 Dimtoe JELEV BUL 0 XXOXXX 1.70
6 480 2 Menduh LGTFl ALB 0 XXX 1.60
7 309 3 Pavloe GOUFAS GRE 0 ........ 0 .0 XO 1 50
8 260 5 loannis MPELLOS GRE X0 XO X. 1.50
9 463 6 Hikmet KANDE<SDl TOR 0  0  0 0 XXOX 1.45

10 394 4 Vildan TUFI ALB 0  0 0 XXOXXX 1.45
11 430 4 Aytian §ENGONOL TOR 0 0 XX 0 XXX 1.40
1 2 396 6 Slrri HOT!? ALB 0  0 X0 XXX 1.35
13 439 3 Slnan §ENULA$ TOR 0  ... 1.30
14 235 6 Mihalis BILIOS GRE 0 0 XXX 1.25
15 249 7 Kostas KARVELAS GRE 0 0 X0 X0 XXX 1.25
16 246 8 Yani GRANITSAS GRE 0 0 0 0 XX. 1.15

35-39
1 413 1 Kostas STAVROPULOS GRE 0  0  0 0 XXX 1.80
2 448 1 Omer §AKAR 

40-44
TOR 0 0 XXX 1.70

1 383 2 Osman PEHLlVAN TOR 0  0 0 0 XO XXX 1.90 NBR
2 431 2 Erol §l$KO TOR 0X 0 X.. 1.70
3 216 2 Dimitze JELEV BUL 0 XXOXXX 1.70
4 480 2 Menduh LOTFl 

45-49
ALB 0 XXX 1.60

1 309 3 Pavtos GOUFAS GRE 0 •.......... 0 .0 XO 1.50 NBR
2 439 3 Sinan §ENULA§ 

50-54
TOR 0  ... 1.30

1 394 4 Vildan TUFI AL8 0 0 0 XXOXXX 1.45 NBR
2 430 4 Aytian §ENGOn OL 

55-59
TOR 0 0 XX. 0 XXX 1.40

1 260 5 loannis MPELLOS 
60-64

GRE XO XO X. 1.50 NBR

1 483 6 Hikmet KANOEGd I TOR 0 0  0 0 XXOX 1.45
2 396 6 Sirrl HOTIQ ALB 0 0  XO XXX 1.35
3 235 6 Mihalis BILIOS GRE 0 0 XXX 1.25

65-69
1 249 7 Kostas KARVELAS 

70-74
GRE 0  0 XO XO XXX 1.25

1 246 8 Yani GRANITSAS GRE 0 0 0 0 XX. 1.15 BR

16-17.09.1995 •'.the baikan veterans atletic championships - istanbul



POLE VAULT - MEN'S
17.09.1995 ____________ Start:09.00 a.m._______________________________________________________________

Team 240 250 260 270 280 290 300 310 350 360 370 380 390 400 405 410 415 420 430 4.40 455 RESULTRank G.No. Group______Name and FAMILY
1 312 1 Mihaiis APOSTOLOU GRE
2 298 2 Christos TZOVARAS GRE

0 XO3 296 2 Nikos KARATASOS GRE
4 122 3 Fotios KATSIKAS GRE 0 0 0

5 401 2 DhimSra$ SKENDERI ALB 0 X0 XXX
6 278 5 Simeon SlMEONlDlS GRE 0 0 0 0 0 XXOXXO
7 241 6 Riga* EFSTATIADIS GRE X0 XXX
8 268 3 Kosas PAVLOU

35-39

GRE XXX

1 312 1 Mihaiis APOSTOLOU 
40-44

GRE

1 298 2 Christos TZOVARAS GRE oXo

2 296 2 Nikos KARATASOS GRE
3 401 2 Dhimitra§ SKENDERI 

45-49
ALB 0 X0 XXX

1 122 3 Fotios KATSIKAS 
55-59

GRE 0 0  0

1 278 5 Simeon SlMEONlDlS 
60-64

GRE 0 0 0 0 0 XXOXXO

1 241 6 Rigas EFSTATIADIS GRE X0 XXX

XXO 0 
0 0 

XXOXXX

XXO 0 
0  0

0
0

XO

XXOXXX

0
0

0
XO

0
0

0
XXX

0
0

XXX
XXX

0 0 0 
0 XXX

0

0

4.30
4.30
4.10

3.50
3.10 
3.00

XXX 4.30

XXX 4.30 NBR
4.10 
3.50

3.80 NBR

3.10 

3.00

16-17.09.1995 v.the balkan veterans attetic championships - istanbul



100 METERS - WOMEN'S
16.09.1995________________________________________________ Start: 14.30 p m

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY_________Team Heat RESULT
1 14 1 Maria STOYKOVA
2 36 3 Afrod SOUEREF
3 63 3 lliescu FLUREA
4 6 4 Kristina PETKOVA
5 67 2 Nafja MUSLUA
6 1 3 Canan KAHRAMAN
7 75 5 Qi9ek $ENSOY
8 73 1 Vicdan BULUT
9 77 4 Fife TURKMEN
10 5 7 Roska STANCHEVA
11 80 4 ZQhal GGNAK
12 59 6 Olimpiada RADU
13 66 4 AditeKQIRA
14 31 8 Georgia BARELI
15 96 6 Sevim ERGON
16 46 2 Selma TURKKAL
17 90 7 Birsen AKBA§
18 2 1 Fatof TORKKAL
19 100 6 Fkxescu MARLA
2 0 64 

W1 :+1.5

7 Ana AOUMITRESEI

W2:-0.4

30-34
1 14 1 Maria STOYKOVA
2 73 1 Vicdan BULUT
3 2 1 Fato* TORKKAL 

35-39
1 67 2 Nafija MUSLUA
2 46 2 Selma TORKKAL 

40-44
1 63 3 lliescu FLUREA
2 36 3 Afrod SOUEREF
3 1 3 Canan KAHRAMAN 

45-49
1 6 4 Kristina PETKOVA
2 77 4 Filiz TURKMEN
3 80 4 ZQhal G0NAK
4 6 6 4 Adiie KQIRA 

50-54
1 75 5 Qipek §ENSOY 

55-59
1 59 6 Olimpiada RADU
2 96 6 Sevim ERGON
3 100 6 Fkxescu MARIA 

60-64
1 5 7 Roska STANCHEVA
2 90 7 Birsen AKBA§ 

65-69
1 31 8 Georgia BARELl 

70-74
1 64 7 Ana ADUMITRESEt

BUL 1 14.46
GRE 1 14.52
ROM 1 14.56
BUL 2 14.86
ALB 1 15.71
TOR 1 15.92
TOR 2 16.48
TOR 1 16.76
TOR 2 16.86
BUL 3 17.39
TOR 2 17.49
ROM 2 17.64
ALB 2 18.40
GRE 3 19.84
TOR 3 2 1 .2 0
TOR 1 22.01
TOR 3 24.18
TOR 1 26.44
ROM 3 26.85
ROM 3 31.55

W3:-3.0

BUL 1 14.46
TOR 1 16.76
TOR 1 26.44

ALB 1 15.71
TOR 1 22 .01

ROM 1 14.56
GRE 1 14.52
TOR 1 15.92

BUL 2 14.86 NBR
TOR 2 16.86
TOR 2 17.49
ALB 2 18.40

TOR 2 16.49 NBR

ROM 2 17.64
TOR 3 2 1 .2 0

ROM 3 26.85

BUL 3 17.39
TOR 3 2418

GRE 3 19.84

ROM 3 31.55

16-17.09.1995 v.the baikan veterans allelic championships - Istanbul



200 METERS - WOMEN'S
17.09.1995 Start: 13.00 pjn.

tank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT
1 74 2 §ahk)de AKDAG TOR 1 29.56
2 14 1 Maria STOYKOVA BUL 1 30.37
3 63 3 Ibesku FLOAREA ROM 2 30.39
4 36 3 Alrod SOUEREF GRE 1 30.87
5 6 4 Kristina PETKOVA BUL 2 31.37
6 1 3 Canan KAHRAMAN TOR 1 33.36
7 55 5 Crista SCMIDT ROM 2 36.12
8 73 1 Vtcdan BULUT TOR 1 35.77
9 77 4 Filk T0RK§EN TOR 2 37.38
10 75 5 Qi?ek SENSOY TOR 2 37.49
11 59 6 Olkrpiada RADU ROM 3 37.61
12 63 8 I liana MOSKOVlTS ROM 3 4029
13 41 2 Seyhan QETlN TOR 2 41.16
14 31 8 Georgia VARELLi GRE 3 42.50
15 40 4 Anastasia D1KONIMAKI GRE 2 42.98
16 56 5 Paula CHURLEA ROM 2 4406
17 96 6 Sevm ERGUN TOR 3 45.00
18 137 1 Bakiye DURAN TOR 1 47.98
19 47 2 Selma TURKKAL TOR 1 47.98
20 2 1 Fato$ TURKKAL TOR 1 55.60

W1: (+1 -2 ) W2:(+1.3) W3:(+1.0

30-34
1 14 1 Mana STOYKOVA BUL 30.37
2 73 1 Vicdan BULUT TOR 35.77
3 137 1 Bakiye DURAN TOR 47.98
4 2 1 Fato§ TORKKAL TOR 55.60

35-39
1 74 2 Sahinde AKDAG TOR 29.56 NBR
2 41 2 Seyhan QETlN TOR 41.16
3 47 2 Selma TURKKAL TOR 47.98

40-44
1 63 3 llttsku FLOAREA ROM 30.39 NBR
2 36 3 Atrod SOUEREF GRE 30.87
3 1 3 Canan KAHRAMAN TOR 33.36

45-49
1 6 4 Kristina PETKOVA BUL 31.37 NBR
2 77 4 FiUzTORKSEN TOR 37.38
3 40 4 Anastasia DIKONIMAK1 GRE 42.98

50-54
1 55 5 Crista SCMIDT ROM 35.12
2 75 5 Q **k SENSOY TOR 37.49
3 56 5 Pauta CHURLEA ROM 44.08

55-59
1 59 6 Olimpiada RADU ROM 37.61
2 96 6 Sevim ERGUN TOR 45.00

60-64
1 63 7 (liana MOSKOVlTS ROM 4029 NBR

65-69
1 31 8 Gcoigia VARELLi GRE 42.50 NBR

16-17.0Q.19Q5 v.the balkan veterans atletic championships - istaiiiul



400 METERS - WOMEN'S
16.00.1995______________________________________  Start: 15.30 pm

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY________ Team Heat RESULT
1 74 2 Sahinde AKDAG TOR 1 1.05.44
2 63 3 lliescu FLUREA ROM 2 1.08.03
3 53 4 Ruxandra CARNEA ROM 1 1.13.04
4 67 2 Nafija MUSLUA ALB 1 1.13.60
5 94 3 Sadat GEZGlN TOR 1 1.20.64
6 6 8 3 Pranvera TUSHA ALB 1 12324
7 60 6 Maria ENE ROM 1.23.74
8 41 2 Seyhan QETlN TOR 1 1.3325
9 101 2 Savanovic L JILT ANA YUG 1 1.3820

10 40 4 Anastasia DIKONIMAKI GRE 1 1.4026
11 90 7 Birsen AKBA§ TOR 2 1.5443

35-39
1 74 2 Sahinde AKDAG TOR 1.05.44 NBR
2 67 2 Nafija MUSLUA ALB 1.13.60
3 41 2 Seyhan QETlN TOR 1.3325
4 101 2 Savanovic LJILTANA YUG 1.3820

40-44
1 63 3 lliescu FLUREA ROM 1.06.03 NBR
2 94 3 Sadet GEZGlN TOR 1.20.64
3 6 8 3 Pranvera TUSHA ALB 1.2324

45-49
1 53 4 Ruxandra CARNEA ROM 1.13.04
2 40 4 Anastasia DIKONIMAKI GRE 1.4026

55-59
1 60 6 Maria ENE ROM 1.23.74

60-64
1 90 7 Birsen AKBA§ TOR 1.23.74

800 METERS - WOMEN'S
17.09.1995 Start:12.00 p.m.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT
1 69 2 Marinda MILE ALB 1 2.32.48
2 65 4 Olker KUTLU TOR 1 2.41.33
3 62 1 Horvat LAURA ROM 1 2.51.80
4 60 6  EneMARlA ROM 1 3.08.47
5 85 6  Birsen I NAN TOR 1 3.10.46
6 94 3 Sadet GEZGlN TOR 1 3.1225
7 6 8 3 Pranvera TUSHA ALB 1 3.15.74
8 41 2 Seyhan QETlN TOR 1 3.37.43
9 137 1 Bakiye DURAN TOR 1 3.40.34

1 62 1

30-34
Horvat LAURA ROM 2.51.80

2 137 1 Bakiye DURAN TOR 3.40.34

1 69 2

35-39
Marinda MILE ALB 2.32.48 NBR

2 41 2 Seyhan QETlN TOR 3.37.43

1 94 3
4044

Sadet GEZGlN TOR 3.1225
2 6 8 3 Pranvera TUSHA ALB 3.15.74

1 65 4
45-49

Olker KUTLU TOR 2.41.33 NBR

1 60 6

55-58
Ene MARIA ROM 3.08.47

2 85 6 Birsen I NAN TOR *> ^ . 4 5



II

■: 1500 M ETERS-W O M EN'S
16.09.1995 Staft16.15

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT
1 69 2 ManndaMJLE ALB 1 5.1226
2 9 2 RozisaALEXOVA BUL 1 52320
3 62 1 Horvat LAURA ROM 1 6.0496
4 56 5 Paula CHURLEA ROM 1 6.50.82
5 58 6 Georgeta DIMITRESCU ROM 1 8.16.17

30-34
1 62 1 Horvat LAURA ROM 6.0496 BR

35-39
1 69 2 Marinda MILE ALB 5.1226 NBR
2 9 2 RozisaALEXOVA BUL 52320

50-54
1 56 5 Paula CHURLEA ROM 6.50.82

55-59
1 58 6 Georgeta DIMITRESCU ROM 8.16.17

5000 METERS - WOMEN'S
16.09.1995 Start 17.30 p in.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team RESULT
1 95 1 Nurten TASDEMlR TOR 18.30.8
2 92 1 Soley AYDOGAN TUR 19.56.7
3 9 2 Rozisa AL EXOVA BUL 21.02.4
4 47 1 Lidia VIRLAN ROM 21.36.3
5 50 3 Maria STAR ROM 21.562
6 45 2 HQlya YALQIN TOR 2222.5
7 93 3 Halime INCEDAL TOR 23.16.7
8 137 2 BaKjye DURAN TOR 24.42.9
9 85 6 Birsen I NAN TOR 26.32.9
10 83 5 Nazire KALYONCU TOR 27.46.7
11 7 3 Nadejda SEKOULOVA BUL 20.14.0

30-34
1 95 1 Nurten TA§DEMlR TOR 18.30.8
2 92 1 Sotey AYDOGAN TOR 10.56.7
3 47 1 Lidia VIRLAN ROM 21.36.3

35-39
1 9 2 RozisaALEXOVA BUL 21.02.4
2 45 2 HQlya YALQIN TOR 2222.5
3 137 2 Bakiye DURAN TOR 24.42.9

4044 !
1 50 3 Maria STAR ROM 21.562
2 93 3 Halime iNCEDAL TOR 23.16.7
3 7 3 Nadejda SEKOULOVA BUL 20.140

55-59
1 83 5 Nazire KALYONCU TOR 27.46.7

60-64
1 85 6 Birsen I NAN • V 26.32.9



10000 METERS - WOMEN'S 
IZ ffL 1895______________________________________________  Start.-O0.45 a jn .

Rank G.No: Group Name and FAMILY_________Team_______ RESULT
1 95 1 Nurten TA§DEMlR TOR 38.05.3
2 9 2 Roztsa ALEXOVA BUL 44.51.4
3 50 3 Maria STAR ROM 47.46.0
4 49 3 Valantina PASCARIU ROM 50.43.3
5 56 5 Paula CHURLEA ROM 52.25.5
6 47 1 Lidia VIRLAN ROM 52.34.0
7 137 1 Bakiye DURAN TOR 56.38.9

30-34
1 95 1 Nurten TA$DEMlR TOR 38.05.3
2 47 1 Lidia VIRLAN ROM 52.34.0
3 137 1 Bakiye DURAN

35-39
TOR 56.38.9

1 9 2 Rozisa ALEXOVA
40-44

BUL 44.51.4 NBR

1 50 3 Maria STAR ROM 47.46.0 BR
2 49 3 Valantina PASCARIU 

45-49
ROM 50.43.3

1 56 5 Paula CHURLEA ROM 5225.5 BR

4x100 RELAY - WOMEN'S
16.09.1995______________________________________________________ Start ;18.00p.m.

Rank Team Name and FAMILY RESULT

30-39

1 TORKiYE(v.BULUT-G.NALBANTOGLU-K.SONMEZ-$ .AKDAG) 57.88 NBR
2 ROMAN IA(H. LAU RA-P. VALANTIN A-S.MAR IA-C.R UXAN DRA) 1.01.54
3 BULGARlA(R.ALEXOVA-M.STOIKOVA-K.PETKOVA-MARIELA) 1.07.20

40-49

1 TURKlYE(C.SENSOY-S.GEZGlN-F.TORKSEN-C.KAHRAMAN) 1.05.11

50-59
1 ROMANIA(R.OLIMPIADA-C.PAULA-S.KRISTA-E.MARIA) 1.09.32

4x400 RELAY - WOMEN'S
17.09.1995 Start :14.00 p.m.

Rank Team Name and FAMILY RESULT

30-39

1 TURKlYE(U.KUTLU-C.KAHRAMAN-H.lNCEDAL-§AKDA<j) 5.04.32 BR

44-54

1 ROMANIA(E.MARIA-S.CRISTA-CHURLEA-OLIMPIADA) 6.06.40 BR



21 km.-WOMEN'S 
16.09.1995__________________________________________________ Start :08.00 ajn.

Rank G:No. Group Name and FAMILY Team RESULT
1 97 3 Keriman GUNAYDIN TUR 129.50
2 98 1 MUjde ARAL TOR 1.33.06
3 37 1 Kieri STAVRAPOULOU GRE 1.35.11
4 49 3 Valantina PASCARIU ROM ( t ^ O L
5 42 6 GUI AKBA§

35-39

TOR 1.56.07

1 £ 8 1 MuyOe ARAL TOR 1.33.06
2 37 1 KterijSTAVRAPOULOU

4 0 -4 *^
GRE 1.35.11

1 S7 3 Keriman GUNAYDIN TOR 129.50 NBR
2 49 3 Valantina PASCARIU 

55-59
ROM 1.43.50

1 42 6 GQI AKBA§ TUR 1.56.07 BR

1709.1995
5 km . WALK - WOMEN'S

Start :08.00 a.m.
Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team RESULT

1 £3 3 Halime INCEDAL TUR 29.33.1
2 51 3 Maria GORDON ROM 31.22.6
3 59 6 Olimpiada RUN RON 36.21.0
4 48 3 Radtca GHITULESCU ROM 38.42.5
5 61 7 Maria OROSZ ROM 39.47.1
6 101 2 Savanovif LJILTANA YUG 42.08.9
7 9 10 Ra$ai VlClORtA ROM 45.582

1 101 2
35-39

Savanovn; LJILTANA YUG 42.08.9

1 93 3
40-44 

Halime INCEDAL TOR 29.33.1 NBR
2 51 3 Maria GORDON ROM 3122.6
3 48 3 Radica GHITULESCU ROM 38.42.5

1 59 6
55-59

Olimpiada RUN RON 36.21.0 NBR

1 61 7
60-64

Maria OROSZ ROM 39.47.1

1 9 10

75-79 
Ra^ai VlClORlA ROM 45.582 NBR



100 METERS HURDLES = WOMEN'S
______16.09.1995__________________________________________________ Start: 14.00 p.m.
Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team Heat RESULT
" 1  87 1 Garume NALBANTOGLU TUR 1 2057

2 8 6  2 Kamuran SONMEZ TOR 1 24.22

W:+2.5

30-34
1 87 1 Ganime NALBANTOGLU TUR 1 20.57

35-39
1 8 6  2 Kamuran S6 NMEZ TOR 1 24.22

TRIPLE JUMP - WOMEN'S
17.09.1995  Start :09.00 a.m._______

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team 1 2  3 4 5 6  RESULT
1 23 1 Mariela IVANOVA BUL 7.31 T I\  7.75 7.77 7.87 7.86 7.87

(-1.2) (-2.0) (+1.7) (+2.4) (+2.6) (+1.8)
2  26 3 IvankaZENEVA BUL 6.37 ................................................ 6.37

(-0 .6)

30-34
1 23 1 Mariela IVANOVA BUL 7.31 7.61 7.75 7.77 7.87 7.86 7.87

40-44
1 26 3 IvankaZENEVA BUL 6.37 ................................................  6.37

NBR



HIGH JUMP - WOMEN'S
16.09.1995 Start: 13.30 pjn.

Sira G.No. Groip Name and FAMILY Team 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 RESULT
1 11 2 Maria KANTSCHEVA BUL • • • ... 0  0  0 0 0X 0 1.45
2 71 3 Katerina DlBRA ALB •  • • •  • • •  • • 0 0 OXXX 125
3 26 3 Ivanka ZEN EVA BUL 0 0 0X 0 XXO XXX 1 2 0

4 79 2 Seel Ipek §!§KO TOR 0 0 0 o xxx 1.15

35-38
1 11 2 Maria KANTSCHEVA BUL • • • • • • ... 0  0  0 0 0X 0 1.45 NBR
2 79 2 Sibei lpek$l$KO TOR 0 0 0 OXXX 1.15

40-44
1 71 3 Katerina DlBRA ALB • • • • • • •  • • 0 0 OXXX 1 2 5 NBR
2 26 3 ivanka ZENEVA BUL 0 0 0X 0 XXO XXX 1 2 0

---- ---- .....................................  • — .......... - ......................... .............. —

LONG JUMP - WOMEN'S
16.09.1995 Start 13.30 pjn.

Rank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 RESULT
1 11 2 Mana KANTSCHEVA BUL 4.18

(-1 .2 )
4.42
(-2 .0 )

4.53
(+1.7)

4.30 4.69 
(+2.4) (+2.6)

4.58
(+1 .8 )

4.69

2 23 1 Marieia IVANOVA BUL 3.81
(+2 .1)

X 3.86
(+1 2 )

3.94 4.19 
(+2.8) (+2.5)

4.15
(+2 2 )

4.19

3 53 4 Ruxandra CARNEA ROM 4.07
(+2.5)

3.92
(+1 .0 )

X 4.02 ... 
(♦1 .2 )

... 4.07

4 87 1 Ganime NALBANTOGLU TOR 329
(-0 .6 )

3.98
(+1 .0 )

3.88
(+1 2 )

3.95 3.92 
(+1.5) (+2.8)

3.58
(+3.8)

3.98

5 5 7 Roska STANCHEVA BUL X 3.49
(40.9)

3.62
(+2 .0 )

3.69 X 
(+2.3) (+2.8)

X
(+1 .6 )

3.69

6 6 8 3 HQrrem TURANLI

30-34

TOR X 3.63
(+1.5)

3.63

1 23 1 Marieia IVANOVA BUL 3.81 X 3.86 3.94 4.19 4.15 4.19
2 87 1 Gamme NALBANTOGLU 

3539
TOR 3.29 3.Q8 3.88 3.95 3.92 3.58 3.08

1 11 2 Maria KANTSCHEVA 
40-44

BUL 4.18 4.42 4.53 4.30 4.69 4.58 4.69

1 6 8 3 HOrrem TURANLI
45-49

TOR X 3.63 ... ... ... 3.63

1 53 4 Ruxandra CARNEA 
60-64

ROM 4.07 3.92 X 4.02 ... ... 4.07

5 5 7 Roska STANCHEVA BUL X 3.49 3.62 3.69 X X 3.69



______16.09.1895________________________________________________________Start:13.30 p.m.__________
Rank G.No. Grcup Name and FAMILY_______Team 1 2 3 4 5 6  RESULT

SHOT PUT - WOMEN'S

1 15 2 Donka HRISTOVA BUL 10.16 X X 1 0 .8 6 ... 10 .86
2 54 4 Stefania PINZARU ROM 9.86 10.28 X X X X 1028
3 72 4 Natasha XHAFERRI ALB 9.40 X X 9.56 9.12 9.42 9.56
4 55 5 Schmidt KRlSTA ROM 9.00 8.82 8.46 9.16 8.78 9.02 9.16
5 27 8 Fani ARGIRIOU GRE 8.18 8.60 9.16 X X 7.88 9.16
6 84 4 Gutter APAYDIN TOR 8 .2 0 8.36 8.34 8.36 7.94 ... 8.36
7 25 3 Mavijka PETROVA BUL 7.70 6.24 624 ... 7.70
8 70 7 Melpomeni SHTETO ALB 6.58 6.90 6.30 6.42 6.90 ... 6.90
9 91 2 H. Binnur UZUN TOR 6.80 X 6.50 ... ... 6.80
10 101 2 Savanovic LJILTANA YUG 6 .6 8 X 6.62 6.32 6 .1 2 6.30 6 .6 8
11 29 2 Anastasia MITSOPOULOU GRE 6.08 6 .0 0 6.30 6.40 6 .6 6 5.70 6 .6 6
12 51 3 Gordon MARIA ROM 6 .2 2 6.24 5.90 6.40 6.42 6.26 6.42
13 32 5 Mepi SIMEONIDOU GRE 5.90 6.16 5.80 5.72 6.32 6.32 6.32
14 61 7 Maria OROSZ ROM 5.90 5.48 5.68 6.04 5.70 5.52 6.04
15 48 3 Radtca GHITULESCU ROM 524 5.50 5.72 5.60 5.42 5.32 5.72
16 101 6 Anna MiCHOPULO YUG 6 .6 8 X 6.62 6.32 6 .1 2 6.30 6 .6 8
17 102 6 Vojiatzoyti GRMINA GRE 5.60 5.28 4.98 5.42 4.68 5.24 5.60
18 39 5 Maria MARAMI GRE <4, ... 528 4.52 5.20 5.46 5.46

35-39
1 15 2 Donka HRISTOVA BUL 10.16 X X 1 0 .8 6 ... ... 10 .86

2 91 2 H. Binnur UZUN TOR ... 6.80 X 6.50 ... ... 6.80
3 101 2 Savanovic LJILTANA YUG 6 .6 8 X 6.62 6.32 6 .1 2 6.30 6 .6 8

4 29 2 Anastasia MITSOPOULOU 
40-44

GRE 6.08 6 .0 0 6.30 6.40 6 .6 6 5.70 6 .6 6

1 25 3 Mavijka PETROVA BUL 7.70 6.24 6.24 ... ... ... 7.70
2 51 3 Gordon MARIA ROM 6 .2 2 6.24 5.90 6.40 6.42 6.26 6.42
3 48 3 Radtca GHITULESCU 

45-49
ROM 5.24 5.50 5.72 5.60 5.42 5.32 5.72

1 54 4 Stefania PINZARU ROM 9.86 10.28 X X X X 10.28
2 72 4 Natasha XHAFERRI ALB 9.40 X X 9.56 9.12 9.42 9.56
3 84 4 Gulscr APAYDIN

50-54
TOR 8 .2 0 8.36 8.34 8.36 7.94 ... 8.36

1 55 5 Schmidt KRlSTA ROM 9.00 8.82 8.46 9.16 8.78 9.02 9.16
2 32 5 Mepi SIMEONIDOU GRE 5.90 6.16 5.80 5.72 6.32 6.32 6.32
3 39 5 Mana MARAMI

55-59
GRE ... 528 4.52 5.20 5.46 5.4d

1 101 6 Anna MICHOPULO YUG 6 .6 8 X 6.62 6.32 6 .1 2 6.30 6 .6 8

2 102 6 Vojiaizoyti GRMINA 
60-64

GRE 5.60 5.28 4.98 5.42 4.68 524 5.60

1 70 7 Melpomeni SHTETO ALB 6.58 6.90 6.30 6.42 6.90 6.90
2 61 7 Maria OROSZ

65-69
ROM 5.90 5.48 5.68 6.04 5.70 5.52 6.04

1 27 8 Fan* ARGIRIOU GRE 8.18 8.60 9.16 X X 7.88 9.16

NBR

BR

16-17.09.1995 v.ttie balkan veterans atkuc ctwripwnships - istanbul



JAVELIN THROW - WOMEN’S
16.09.19915_____________________________________________________________ Start: 13.30 p.m.

iank G.No. Group Name and FAMILY Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 RESUL1
1 6 8 3 HQrrem TURANLI TUR 31.26 X X 28.74 2928 X 3126
2 8 6 2 Kamuran SONMEZ TOR X X X 25.54 25.62 22.76 25.62
3 71 3 Katerina DlBRA ALB X 24.35 2 1 .1 0 2 1 .6 8 2 2 .1 0 X 2435
4 91 2 H. Binnur UZUN TUR 20.60 20.42 21.76 20.40 20.62 19.52 21.76
5 84 4 GQJserAPAYDIN TOR ... 18.10 19.88 X ... ... 19.88
6 101 2 Savanovic LJILTANA YUG X 12.06 X 13.14 12.78 X 13.14

35-39
1 8 6 2 Kamuran SONMEZ TOR X X X 25.54 25.62 22.76 25.62
2 91 2 H. Binnur UZUN TOR 20.60 20.42 21.78 20.40 20.82 19.52 21.78
3 101 2 Savanovic LJILTANA 

40-44
YUG X 12.06 X 13.14 12.78 X 13.14

1 8 8 3 HQnrem TURANLI TOR 31.26 X X 28.74 29.28 X 31.26
2 71 3 Katerina DlBRA

45-49
ALB X 24.35 2 1 .1 0 2 1 .6 8 2 2 .1 0 X 24.35

1 84 4 GOlser APAYDIN TOR ... 18.10 19.88 X ... ... 19.88

DISCUS THROW - WOMEN’S 
17.09.1995 ___________________________________ Start: 10.30 ajn.

tank G.No. Croup Name and FAMILY Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 RESUL1
1 15 2 Donka HRISTOVA BUL X 36.22 35.68 X X X 36.22
2 54 4 Stefania PINZARU ROM 28.40 30.20 30.58 29.18 X 30.40 30.58
3 72 4 Natasha XHAFERRI ALB X 27.46 28.50 29.64 X 30.36 30.36
4 78 4 Senay TOLGALI TOR 19.38 X X X 19.70 18.80 19.70
5 89 3 Nejla ONDER TOR 12.79 14.16 17.14 18.30 17.74 16.12 18.30
6 70 7 Stato MELPOMENl ALB X X 17.10 15.38 14.86 16.20 17.10
7 25 3 Mavijka PETROVA BUL 12.70 14.86 15.26 12.44 .. ... 1526
8 39 5 Maria MARAMI GRE X 12.46 X 12.08 1 1 .1 2 14.28 14.28
9 82 6 YUkselen KABADAYI TOR 11.26 X 10.34 10.18 1 0 .0 2 X 11.26

35-39
1 15 2 Donka HRISTOVA

40-44
BUL X 36.22 35.68 X X X 36.22

1 89 3 Nejla ONDER TOR 12.79 14.16 17.14 18.30 17.74 16.12 18.30
2 25 3 Mavijka PETROVA 

45-49
BUL 12.70 14.86 1526 12.44 •• ... 1526

1 54 4 Stefania PINZARU ROM 28.40 30.20 30.58 29.18 X 30.40 30.58
2 72 4 Natasha XHAFERRI ALB X 27.46 28.50 29.64 X 30.36 30.36
3 78 4 Senay TOLGALI

50-54
TOR 19.38 X X X 19.70 18.80 19.70

1 39 5 Maria MARAMI
55-59

GRE X 12.46 X 12.08 1 1 .1 2 14.28 14.28

1 82 6 YQkselen KABADAYI 
60-64

TOR 1126 X 10.34 10.18 1 0 .0 2 X 11.26

1 70 7 Stato MELPOMENl a l B X X 17.10 15.38 14.86 16.20 17.10


